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1. Call to Order 
Attendee Name Title  Status Arrived  
James P. Hilty Sr. Council Member Present  
John Zobler City Manager Present  
Emory Roberts Director of Finance Present  
Cindy Kelley Director of Budget & Legislative Affairs Present  
Raymond Bachik Accounting Manager Present  

2. Introduction  
Emory Roberts introduced himself 

3. Minutes Approval 

a. Accepted Minutes Approval 2/06/17 

RESULT: ACCEPTED [UNANIMOUS ] 
MOVER:  Cindy Kelley, Director of Budget & Legislative Affairs 
AYES: Hilty Sr., Zobler, Kelley 
RECUSED: Roberts 

4. Reports 

a. Sawgrass Asset Management 

1. Accepted Sawgrass Asset Management 

David Siegel discussed the battle within U.S. in regards to interest rates.  There are a couple of 
factors that are pushing the rates lower.  The last round of French elections are on March 7th.  
There main candidates are far right, far left, and center.  Far right candidate - The market place 
was somewhat fearful that the far right candidate would do well.  There was a lot of 
uncertainty.  European Central Bank & Bank of Japan are still printing money as the US was, 
keeping rates very low, which will effect demand in the U.S.  Geopolitical risks that you can't 
foresee.  Domestic and International buying of US Treasuries because yields are still pretty low. 
 
The Fed Rate Hikes are still hiking.  They had hikes again in December and March, odds of 
June hike are two thirds.  The Fed balance sheet is shrinking.  There are $4.5 trillion in US 
treasury bonds and securities.  It's unknown how it's going to happen.  When that demand goes 
away, and no one replaces that void, then rates theoretically trickle up a bit. 
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Economic Growth/Inflation had a slow and steady growth, and that is expected to continue.  
Some think we are in for a 3-4% GDP but we are still hovering around the low 2's.  It was a 
poor first quarter number. 
 
Hopes of Fiscal Stimulus - Tax reform, healthcare, different structures.  The hope is still there 
but there is still some uncertainty. 
 
There are 30 "simple" issues to watch in 2017.  About half of the 30 have already had some 
impact and are already being discussed.  This gives an idea of what is going on domestically 
and globally. 
 
Looking at the 10 year Treasury Yield, there are some questions.  Trump or the Fed?  What is 
driving rates?  They are starting to see some uncertainty as policies started to pass.  Then Fed 
raised rates back in March.  There was a healthcare failure in mid-March, and they couldn't pass 
healthcare reform.  This had an impact on treasury rates, not as much as in the bond market. 
 
Equity market vs. Bond market - Equity has been pretty resilient.  There were strong earnings 
and the yields are still relatively low. 
 
Ten Upside Risks to US Inflation in 2017 - They are worried about the economy "overheating", 
going too far too fast.  Looking at where the unemployment is at, growth in jobs is starting to 
tail off.  Wages are picking up.  Historically, that has meant higher inflation. 
 
President Trump mentioned that he believes the US dollar is too strong.  Since that statement, it 
has come down.  There is a question as to how it will impact U.S. exports with prices going up 
overall.  That has an impact on inflation as well.  We had a tax outline come out last week.  
There's been some uncertainty with that getting passed under those terms. 
 
There continues to be an uptrend in wages.  As jobs continue to grow, you would expect that to 
continue, but it's a matter of how hard and how fast that continues. 
 
They are aiming for about 2% inflation, and we are at about 1.7%.  There is still some way to 
go. 
 
Unemployment rate is back to 2007/2008 levels. 
 
Corporate supply remains elevated.  We hit a high last year and are breaking records again in 
2017.  
 
There is liquidity being added to the Market.  European Central Bank is buying a lot of U.S. 
corporate bonds.  Provided a backstop for corporate spreads in the U.S. and you see that 
continues. 
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Fed Decision Probabilities:  Market is pricing below the Fed, and the overall trend is going up.  
Now the Fed is raising rates and there is still a lot of space for them to lose money.  Potential 
negative return. 
 
Mr. Hilty - "It looks like this is going to last for a long time, you see a 2% spread between 
German and U.S. treasuries.  What are you guys looking for to see that maybe that is going to 
shift?" 
 
Mr. Siegel - "Overall we are looking at that.  Germany is one example that we are always 
keeping an eye on as it is somewhat of a proxy for European interest rates.  They are positive 
now but they were negative.  There is a lot of uncertainty.  There has been signs of growth in 
Europe and there has been signs of inflation. They are OK and consistent." 
 
Mr. Hilty - "I just don't know how you manage your portfolio and what you're looking for" 
 
Mr. Siegel - "We view that as a demand aspect so if you have negative rates and low interest 
rates, that's going to have an impact on U.S. rates.  It's a factor but not the main factor.  That 
goes back to the corporate spread.  We are overweight credit for a lot of factors but one of them 
being a lot of the central banks and European investors are looking at their own bonds and 
saying there are negative rates, corporate spreads aren't very attractive as well, where can we 
find any kind of deal?  That is a positive for corporate spreads." 
 
Bond market quarterly review - The treasury curve for the two-year was up about 7 basis 
points, the five-year was down 1 basis point and ten-year was down 6 basis points.  These are 
really small numbers in the grand scheme.  Performance wise, they were 2 basis points to the 
benchmark and the absolute return was fairly benign.  We outperformed by about 70 basis 
points.  We will lose some on a relative basis but they are OK with that.  High risk energy 
names came back the first quarter, which we typically don't get involved with them.  Long term 
performance - we are short duration, always keeping an eye on it with the portfolio being on the 
front end of the curve.  Looking at a potential negative return.  Overweight in credit, have 
shifted out and have been more active.  They are fully in compliance.   
 
Sensitivity analysis - different scenarios given, if there's no change at all how would you 
perform?   
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all going to have an impact on interest rates and inflation.  2017 is a very big transitional year 
of the administration. 
 
Yield Environment as of March 31, corporates are bringing a great return overall.  There are 
still some advantage to corporates.  More corporate bonds would increase the yield, decrease 
prices and would be a better situation for investors. 
 
Money market reform - almost $900 billion prime money market funds dropped and they went 
into government funds.  This creates advantage to government investment pools. 
 
Fixed Income return - total returns by sector.  Everything came out positive numbers in 
complete contrast to the December numbers.  Complete turn-around this particular quarter. 
 
Less on corporate holding, still feel pretty good about it.  Last quarter better on asset. 

RESULT: ACCEPTED [UNANIMOUS]  
MOVER:  Emory Roberts, Director of Finance 
SECONDER: Cindy Kelley, Director of Budget & Legislative Affairs 
AYES: Hilty Sr., Zobler, Roberts, Kelley, Bachik 

c. Seix Asset Management 

1. Accepted Sawgrass Asset Management 

Mrs. Maichle gave an update from when they last met, regarding the pending acquisition of 
Ridgeworth Investment partners.  There is a process to go through, one of which is getting 
consents from all of our separately managed accounts.  The consent for Ocala is on the Council 
agenda for tomorrow for signature and that is progressing well.  The other aspect is that our 
holding company, Ridgeworth, they have mutual funds.  The delay with all of that is going 
through the proxy process as it relates to our mutual funds.  They are progressing along and 
hope to have a close by mid-2017, looking at early June. 
 
This quarter, they saw rates across the curve didn't do a whole lot.  The long end of the curve, 
the ten year, was down about 6 basis points, the two year was about 7.  Their portfolio was a 
little longer in duration.  The returns were positive, .56 vs the benchmark .70.  They were a 
little behind due to our underweight in corporates. 
 
For the year, the return was .44 vs .42, ahead by 2.  Their five-year, they were ahead by 20.  
The market value was at $55.7 million, up about $300,000.  The duration was 4.4 vs the 
benchmark at 4.2.  We were a little under yield maturity, about the same as last quarter.  They 
increased their treasury weighting.  They were at about 40 and are now at 45.2.  Treasuries we 
are at 38, last quarter they were at about 40.  We have increased treasury exposure.  We added 
4.8% TIPs, they were ten-year TIPs.  Contributed to our duration at 9.5%, inflation climbed a 
bit.  They have been void government agencies, normal exposure at 8%.  Their corporate 
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underweight is due to spreads, with that they have increased the financials by 3% and reduced 
our industrials by 3%.  That contributed to under performance.  From the securitized standpoint, 
they are overweight on securitized side, but have reduced exposure 38% to 32% and that 
reduction has come from a mortgage backside.  Their security selection within the corporate 
space has been beneficial because of exposure to energy, metals and mining.  We had little 
negativity with our tips exposure. 
 
They are within compliance of the policy. 
 
From a fundamental standpoint, they are mildly negative.  There is little clarity at this point as 
far as the administration and policies.  From a technical standpoint, that is mildly positive.  
There has been great demand even outside the U.S.  From an evaluation standpoint, they would 
consider that a bit negative.  They are slightly underweight in corporate bonds, overweight in 
midstream energy sector, metals, mining and banking. 
 
There are a few things they are looking at.  There has been this disparity between soft and hard 
data.  Soft data is consumer confidence, the sentiment, various survey.  Manufacturing numbers 
were above 50.  Non-manufacturing was 56.  Consumer confidence is at 15 year highs.  Hard 
data as far as GDP, they tell a different story, 4th quarter coming in at 2.1, down for a 3rd 
quarter of 2016 at 3.5.  The year 2016 was at 2%. 
 
First quarter estimate GDP was .7, below the expectation.  GDP numbers are adjusted for 
seasonality. 
 
Post-election there is going to be a lag, such that we may not see that impact until 2018 possibly 
2019.  We feel Trump is pro-growth, pro-business. 
We will see executive orders that are regulatory.    
 
Fed dot plots expecting 2 more rate increases.  They feel future fed moves will be dictated by 
financial conditions, and from that Fed perspective that is going to be coming from the stock 
market.  They have a tendency to overshoot where they think the Fed increases will be.  Right 
now, the market is pricing in less than 2.  We are certainly seeing one for June for about 75-
80%. 
 
Vacancies - 3 open positions, looking to see how he will fill those. 
 
Fed chair/vice chair positions are up early 2018.  With these appointments they will certainly 
alter the tone for monetary policy. 
 
Investment environment, experiencing some elevated uncertainty.  Fixed income bubble we 
would say complacency bubble. 
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RESULT: ACCEPTED [UNANIMOUS ] 
MOVER:  Emory Roberts, Director of Finance 
SECONDER: Cindy Kelley, Director of Budget & Legislative Affairs 
AYES: Hilty Sr., Zobler, Roberts, Kelley, Bachik 

d. CapTrust Asset Management 

1. Accepted CapTrust Asset Management 

John Griffith discussed managed accounts.  They have a bank balance of $182 million which 
represents about 80% of the total.  On the internal accounts they have $47 million, representing 
approximately 20% of the total. 
 
Returns started the period with $181 million, we had approximately $38,000 in net flows.  We 
had investment gains of $886,000 rounded to $887,000 giving us a final ending value of 
$182,583,870.  They continue with the general allocation to the intermediate term at 40%, the 
very short 30 and the longer 1-10 at 30 as well. 
 
Trailing returns marks 31, for the total account one year was 77 basis points.  The policy would 
have given us 43, so we have a differential there of 34 basis points, which is on 100% basis 
quite positive.   
For the fiscal year the quarter was .49, against the policy of .51, so they are just slightly 
negative.  Year-to-date our account is negative .48 which is 15 basis points better than the 
policy. 
 
The portfolio itself has done quite well for the 1 year, 3 year and 5 year periods since inception.  
Year-to-date numbers are a little weakening.  Managers have all done fine.  Seix returns there 
has been some weakness lately but they are conforming to the policy. 
 
Compliance monitor for the total fund is positive, no problems. 

RESULT: ACCEPTED [UNANIMOUS]  
MOVER: Cindy Kelley, Director of Budget & Legislative Affairs 
SECONDER: Raymond Bachik, Accounting Manager 
AYES: Hilty Sr., Zobler, Roberts, Kelley, Bachik 

5. Overview - Internal Investment Report 

1.  Cash and Investment Performance 6/30/17  

    The report is consistent with previous reports. It shows that SunTrust Bank has the majority of 
our funds. It is a summary of CapTrust report, we put the numbers in place and this is what we 
came up. 
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6. Other Matters  
No 

7. Adjournment  

 Minutes 
A motion to approve the minutes as printed on this _________ day of __________; _______ 
was made by ___________________, seconded by _____________________,  
 
votes for _________, votes against ______________. 
. 
. 
. 
. 
. 
 
______________________________     ____________________________________ 
Secretary                                                   Chairman 
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City of Ocala, Florida

Investment Advisors

One Keystone Plaza, Suite 300
North Front & Market Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2044
717.232.2723 

717.233.6073 fax

PFM Asset Management LLC

300 South Orange Avenue
Suite 1170

Orlando, FL 32801
407.648.2208 

407.648.1323 fax

Investment Performance Review 
For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Steven Alexander, CTP, CGFO, CPPT, Managing Director
Robert Cheddar, CFA, Chief Credit Officer, Managing Director
D. Scott Stitcher, CFA, Director
Cody Raulerson, Analyst
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Tab I

PFM Asset Management LLC

Page 3 of 73
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© PFM 0

Fixed Income
Monthly Market Update
July 2017

PFM Asset 
Management LLC

300 South Orange Avenue
Suite 1170
Orlando, FL 32801 

407.648.2208
pfm.com
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Disappointing Economic Data in Q2

Source: Bloomberg, as of 06/30/17.
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U.S. Treasury Yield History over Past 12 Months

Source: Bloomberg, as of 06/30/17.
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A Tale of Two Markets

Source: The WSJ Daily Shot, Bloomberg, as of 06/30/17.
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Conflicting signals from the bond and equity markets:
• Falling bond yields reflect a weakening outlook for inflation and 

possibly economic growth in the U.S.
• Equities are hitting new record highs supported by strong corporate 

profits, but valuations are stretched.
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FOMC Statement Highlights

Source: Federal Reserve.

June

14

• Information received since the FOMC met in May indicates that the 
labor market has continued to strengthen and that economic 
activity has been rising moderately so far this year.  Job gains have 
moderated but have been solid, on average, since the beginning of 
the year, and the unemployment rate has declined. 

• Inflation on a 12-month basis is expected to remain somewhat 
below 2 percent in the near term but to stabilize around the 
Committee’s 2 percent objective over the medium term.

• The Committee decided to raise the target range for the federal 
funds rate to 1 to 1-¼ percent. The committee expects that 
economic conditions will evolve in a manner that will warrant gradual 
increases in the federal funds rate.

• The Committee currently expects to begin implementing a balance sheet normalization program 
this year, provided that the economy evolves broadly as anticipated. This program, which would 
gradually reduce the Federal Reserve's securities holdings by decreasing reinvestment of principal 
payments from those securities.

• All voting members supported the monetary policy actions, except for Neel Kashkari (Minneapolis Fed 
President), who preferred to maintain the existing target range for the federal funds rate.
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FOMC “Dot Plot”

Source: Federal Reserve and Bloomberg. Individual dots represent each Fed members’ judgement of the midpoint of the appropriate target range for the federal 
funds rate at each year-end. Fed funds futures as of 06/30/17.
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Credit Spreads Narrowing Requiring Careful Issue Selection

Source: Bloomberg, Bank of America Merrill Lynch Indices, as of 06/30/17. OAS is Option Adjusted Spread.
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Elevated investor demand and limited supply have resulted 
in corporate spreads narrowing, which now warrants more 

careful selection of industry, issuer, and maturity.
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Corporates Continue to Outperform

Source: BofA Merrill Lynch Indices. MBS and ABS indices are 0-3 and 0-5 year, based on Weighted Average Life. 
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Yield Environment as of June 30, 2017

Source: Bloomberg BVAL yield curves for Treasury, Corporate and Municipal yields, TradeWeb for Federal Agency yields. 3 and 6 month corporate yields from 
commercial paper; A-1+  for AA and A-1 for A.

Maturity Treasury
Federal
Agency

AA Corporate A Corporate
AAA Taxable 

Municipal

3-Month 1.01% 1.03% 1.19% 1.28% -

6-Month 1.13% 1.12% 1.31% 1.37% -

1-Year 1.23% 1.26% 1.44% 1.61% 1.48%

2-Year 1.38% 1.42% 1.70% 1.88% 1.69%

3-Year 1.55% 1.56% 1.94% 2.13% 1.88%

5-Year 1.89% 1.92% 2.34% 2.51% 2.22%

10-Year 2.31% 2.48% 3.10% 3.23% 3.09%
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Fixed-Income Index Returns

Source: BofA Merrill Lynch Indices. Returns greater than one year are annualized.

Periods Ended 06/30/2017

June 30, 2017
Effective 
Duration

Yield YTD 1 Month 3 Month 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years

1-3 Year Indices
U.S. Treasury 1.89 1.40% 0.43% (0.08%) 0.17% (0.11%) 0.69% 0.63% 
Agency 1.78 1.48% 0.56% (0.02%) 0.25% 0.25% 0.83% 0.74% 
Corp A-AAA 1.95 1.95% 1.16% 0.07% 0.55% 1.04% 1.43% 1.71% 
MBS (0 to 3 Years) 2.25 1.88% 0.99% (0.04%) 0.60% 0.35% 1.15% 1.14% 
Municipals 1.72 1.14% 1.15% (0.13%) 0.33% 0.49% 0.79% 0.87% 
1-5 Year Indices
U.S. Treasury 2.69 1.54% 0.75% (0.15%) 0.38% (0.53%) 1.08% 0.87% 
Agency 2.24 1.58% 0.79% (0.06%) 0.37% 0.06% 1.10% 0.96% 
Corp A-AAA 2.80 2.16% 1.65% (0.00%) 0.84% 0.99% 1.91% 2.27% 
MBS (0 to 5 Years) 3.33 2.32% 1.26% (0.27%) 0.66% 0.04% 1.65% 1.68% 
Municipals 2.36 1.27% 1.68% (0.24%) 0.55% 0.43% 1.11% 1.22% 
Master Indices (Maturities 1 Year and Greater)
U.S. Treasury 6.36 1.91% 1.92% (0.15%) 1.22% (2.45%) 2.20% 1.37% 
Agency 3.99 1.87% 1.63% (0.06%) 0.88% (0.35%) 1.88% 1.47% 
Corp A-AAA 7.16 2.91% 3.35% 0.23% 2.21% 0.98% 3.49% 3.57% 
MBS (0 to 30 Years) 4.69 2.76% 1.37% (0.38%) 0.90% (0.03%) 2.15% 1.98% 
Municipals 6.87 2.33% 3.40% (0.23%) 1.98% (0.53%) 3.46% 3.38% 
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Disclosures

This material is based on information obtained from sources generally believed to be 
reliable and available to the public, however PFM Asset Management LLC cannot 
guarantee its accuracy, completeness or suitability.  This material is for general information 
purposes only and is not intended to provide specific advice or a specific 
recommendation. All statements as to what will or may happen under certain 
circumstances are based on assumptions, some but not all of which are noted in the 
presentation.  Assumptions may or may not be proven correct as actual events occur, and 
results may depend on events outside of your or our control. Changes in assumptions may 
have a material effect on results.  Past performance does not necessarily reflect and is not 
a guaranty of future results.  The information contained in this presentation is not an offer to 
purchase or sell any securities.
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Snapshot

Portfolio Statistics

As of June 30, 2017

$51,499,672 

$51,741,799 

$51,479,885 

$167,242 

$94,672 

   Accrued Interest:

Cash:

Par Value:

Total Market Value:

   Security Market Value:

$51,620,493 

 1.62%

 1.46%

AAAverage Credit: **

Yield at Cost:

Amortized Cost:

Yield at Market:

Effective Duration: 1.78 Years

Duration to Worst: 2.12 Years

Average Maturity: 2.77 Years

Credit Quality (S&P Ratings)

5.5%
A

2.3%
A-

8.8%
A+

0.4%
AA

6.4%
AA-

51.8%
AA+

11.6%
Aaa

1.0%
BBB

7.0%
BBB+
5.1%

Not Rated

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

0 - 1 Year 1 - 2 Years 2 - 3 Years 3 - 4 Years 4 - 5 Years > 5 Years

8.7%

36.0%
38.3%

6.4% 5.2% 5.4%

Maturity Distribution

Sector Allocation

15.5%
Asset-Backed

35.9%
Corporate

4.9%

Federal
Agency/CMO

21.5%

Federal
Agency/GSE

2.2%
Mortgage-Backed

0.3%
Municipal

19.7%

U.S.
Treasury

 PFM Asset Management LLC

* An average of each securityís credit rating assigned a numeric value and adjusted for its relative weighting in the portfolio.
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Performance

Portfolio Performance (Total Return)

Effective
DurationPortfolio/Benchmark

Annualized Return

10 Year1 Year 3 Year 5 Year
Since Inception

(06/30/03) **

Current
Quarter

CITY OF OCALA  1.78  0.38% 2.91%0.51% 1.04% 0.94% 2.81%

City of Ocala Custom Index  1.81  0.18% 2.39%-0.08% 0.70% 0.64% 2.41%

Difference 0.59% 0.20% 0.34% 0.30% 0.52% 0.40%

-0.4%

0.0%

0.4%

0.8%

1.2%

1.6%

2.0%

2.4%

2.8%

3.2%

 Current Quarter  1 Year  3 Year  5 Year  10 Year  Since Inception

0.38%
0.51%

1.04% 0.94%

2.91% 2.81%

0.18%

-0.08%

0.70% 0.64%

2.39% 2.41%

To
ta

l R
et

ur
n

CITY OF OCALA City of Ocala Custom Index

 PFM Asset Management LLC

Portfolio performance is gross of fees unless otherwise indicated.  **Since Inception performance is not shown for periods less than one year.
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Performance

Portfolio Performance (Total Return)

Effective
DurationPortfolio/Benchmark

Annualized Return

03/31/17 09/30/1606/30/17 12/31/16

Quarter Ended

5 Year1 Year 3 Year

CITY OF OCALA  1.78  0.38% 0.51% 1.04% 0.94%0.42% -0.33% 0.04%

City of Ocala Custom Index  1.81  0.18% -0.08% 0.70% 0.64%0.26% -0.43% -0.10%

Difference 0.59% 0.20% 0.34% 0.30%0.16% 0.10% 0.14%

-0.6%

-0.4%

-0.2%

0.0%

0.2%

0.4%

0.6%

0.8%

1.0%

1.2%

 06/30/17  03/31/17  12/31/16  09/30/16  1 Year  3 Year  5 Year

0.38% 0.42%

-0.33%

0.04%

0.51%

1.04%
0.94%

0.18%
0.26%

-0.43%

-0.10% -0.08%

0.70%
0.64%

To
ta

l R
et

ur
n

CITY OF OCALA City of Ocala Custom Index

 PFM Asset Management LLC

Portfolio performance is gross of fees unless otherwise indicated.

Account 62500001

Page 32 of 73

4.a.1.a

Packet Pg. 44

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

C
A

L
A

 2
Q

17
 Q

P
R

 F
IN

A
L

  (
11

11
6 

: 
P

F
M

 A
S

S
E

T
 M

A
N

A
G

E
M

E
N

T
)



CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Performance

Portfolio Performance (Total Return)

03/31/17 09/30/1606/30/17 12/31/16

Quarter Ended Annualized Return

5 Year1 Year 3 YearPortfolio/Benchmark
Effective
Duration

0.51% 1.04% 0.94%0.42% -0.33% 0.04%CITY OF OCALA  0.38% 1.78

0.42% 0.96% 0.86%0.40% -0.35% 0.02% Net of Fees **  0.36% 0.00

-0.08% 0.70% 0.64%0.26% -0.43% -0.10%City of Ocala Custom Index  0.18% 1.81

0.59% 0.20% 0.34% 0.30%0.16% 0.10% 0.14%Difference (Gross)

Difference (Net)  0.18% 0.14% 0.08% 0.12% 0.50% 0.26% 0.22%

-0.6%

-0.4%

-0.2%

0.0%

0.2%

0.4%

0.6%

0.8%

1.0%

1.2%

 06/30/17  03/31/17  12/31/16  09/30/16  1 Year  3 Year  5 Year

0.38% 0.42%

-0.33%

0.04%

0.51%

1.04%
0.94%

0.18%
0.26%

-0.43%

-0.10% -0.08%

0.70%
0.64%

To
ta

l R
et

ur
n

CITY OF OCALA City of Ocala Custom Index

 PFM Asset Management LLC

Portfolio performance is gross of fees unless otherwise indicated. ** Fees were calculated based on average assets during the period at the contractual rate.
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Performance

Portfolio Earnings

Quarter-Ended June 30, 2017

Market Value Basis Accrual (Amortized Cost) Basis

Net Purchases/Sales

Change in Value

Interest Earned

$50,600,741.04 

$881,390.00 

($2,246.22)

$196,421.68 

$194,175.46 

$51,479,884.82 

$50,753,819.87 

$881,390.00 

($14,717.09)

$196,421.68 

$181,704.59 

$51,620,492.78 

Portfolio Earnings

Beginning Value (03/30/2017)

Ending Value (06/30/2017)

 PFM Asset Management LLC Account 62500001

Page 34 of 73

4.a.1.a

Packet Pg. 46

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

C
A

L
A

 2
Q

17
 Q

P
R

 F
IN

A
L

  (
11

11
6 

: 
P

F
M

 A
S

S
E

T
 M

A
N

A
G

E
M

E
N

T
)



CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

Sector Allocation

As of June 30, 2017

Market Value ($) % of PortfolioSector

Corporate  18,503,426  35.9%

Federal Agency/GSE  11,086,902  21.5%

U.S. Treasury  10,135,874  19.7%

Asset-Backed  7,963,584  15.5%

Federal Agency/CMO  2,498,454  4.9%

Mortgage-Backed  1,141,616  2.2%

Municipal  150,029  0.3%

Total $51,479,885  100.0%

15.5%
Asset-Backed

35.9%
Corporate

4.9%

Federal
Agency/CMO

21.5%

Federal
Agency/GSE

2.2%
Mortgage-Backed

0.3%
Municipal

19.7%
U.S. Treasury

 PFM Asset Management LLC

Detail may not add to total due to rounding.
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

Sector Allocation

As of June 30, 2017

Market Value ($)Sector % of Portfolio % of Benchmark

 -  35.9% 18,503,426 Corporate

 7.2% 21.5% 11,086,902 Federal Agency/GSE

 92.8% 19.7% 10,135,874 U.S. Treasury

 -  15.5% 7,963,584 Asset-Backed

 -  4.9% 2,498,454 Federal Agency/CMO

 -  2.2% 1,141,616 Mortgage-Backed

 -  0.3% 150,029 Municipal

$51,479,885  100.0%  100.0%Total

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Asset-Backed Corporate Federal Agency/CMO Federal Agency/GSE Mortgage-Backed Municipal U.S. Treasury

15.5%

35.9%

4.9%

21.5%

2.2% 0.3%

19.7%

0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
7.2%

0.0% 0.0%

92.8%

CITY OF OCALA City of Ocala Custom Index

 PFM Asset Management LLC

Detail may not add to total due to rounding.
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

Sector Allocation

June 30, 2017 March 31, 2017 December 31, 2016 September 30, 2016

% of TotalMV ($MM)Sector % of Total% of Total% of Total MV ($MM)MV ($MM)MV ($MM)

Corporate  18.5  35.9%  18.7  36.8%  19.7  38.6%  22.8  44.6%

Federal Agency/GSE  11.1  21.5%  11.9  23.5%  14.7  28.8%  11.8  23.1%

U.S. Treasury  10.1  19.7%  9.3  18.3%  7.0  13.7%  6.7  13.2%

Asset-Backed  8.0  15.5%  6.8  13.4%  3.8  7.4%  3.7  7.2%

Federal Agency/CMO  2.5  4.9%  2.7  5.3%  3.2  6.2%  3.3  6.5%

Mortgage-Backed  1.1  2.2%  1.2  2.4%  1.3  2.5%  1.4  2.7%

Municipal  0.2  0.3%  0.2  0.3%  0.2  0.3%  0.2  0.3%

Commercial Paper  0.0  0.0%  0.0  0.0%  1.2  2.5%  1.2  2.4%

$51.5  100.0% $50.6  100.0% $51.0  100.0% $51.1  100.0%Total

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

June 2017 March 2017 December 2016 September 2016

Commercial Paper
Municipal
Mortgage-Backed
Federal Agency/CMO
Asset-Backed
U.S. Treasury
Federal Agency/GSE
Corporate

 PFM Asset Management LLC

Detail may not add to total due to rounding.
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

Maturity Distribution

As of June 30, 2017

>5
Years

4-5
Years

3-4
Years

2-3
Years

1-2
Years

0-1
Years

Yield
at MarketPortfolio/Benchmark

Average
Maturity

CITY OF OCALA  1.62%  8.7%  36.0%  38.3%  6.4%  5.2%  5.4%2.77 yrs

City of Ocala Custom Index  1.41%  2.8%  53.4%  43.8%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%1.94 yrs

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

0-1 Years 1-2 Years 2-3 Years 3-4 Years 4-5 Years > 5 Years

8.7%

36.0%
38.3%

6.4% 5.2% 5.4%
2.8%

53.4%

43.8%

0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

CITY OF OCALA City of Ocala Custom Index

 PFM Asset Management LLC Account 62500001
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

As of June 30, 2017

Duration Distribution

> 5 YEARS4-5 YEARS3-4 YEARS2-3 YEARS1-2 YEARS0-1 YEARSEffective
DurationPortfolio / Benchmark

CITY OF OCALA  1.78  14.5%  43.3%  39.5%  2.7%  0.0%  0.0%

City of Ocala Custom Index  1.81  3.2%  54.4%  42.4%  0.0%  0.0%  0.0%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

0-1 Years 1-2 Years 2-3 Years 3-4 Years 4-5 Years > 5 Years

15%

43%
39%

3%
0% 0%

3%

54%

42%

0% 0% 0%

Distribution by Effective Duration

CITY OF OCALA

City of Ocala Custom Index

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

0-1 Years 1-2 Years 2-3 Years 3-4 Years 4-5 Years > 5 Years

5%

36%

54%

5%

0% 0%2%

44%

55%

0% 0% 0%

Contribution to Portfolio Duration

City of Ocala Custom Index

CITY OF OCALA

 PFM Asset Management LLC Account 62500001
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

Credit Quality

As of June 30, 2017

S&P Rating Market Value ($) % of Portfolio

 51.8%$26,688,611AA+

 11.6%$5,968,443Aaa

 8.8%$4,533,837A+

 7.0%$3,585,855BBB+

 6.4%$3,279,554AA-

 5.5%$2,835,227A

 5.2%$2,651,573Not Rated

 2.4%$1,210,820A-

 1.0%$506,099BBB

 0.4%$219,866AA

Totals  100.0%$51,479,885

5.5%
A

2.3%
A-

8.8%
A+

0.4%
AA

6.4%
AA-

51.8%
AA+

11.6%
Aaa

1.0%
BBB

7.0%
BBB+
5.1%

Not Rated

 PFM Asset Management LLC

Detail may not add to total due to rounding.
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

Issuer Distribution

As of June 30, 2017

Market Value  ($) % of  PortfolioIssuer

UNITED STATES TREASURY  10,135,874  19.7%

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS  9,236,159  18.0%

FANNIE MAE  3,010,278  5.9%

FREDDIE MAC  1,891,391  3.7%

CITIGROUP INC  1,301,933  2.5%

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA  1,251,629  2.4%

EXXON MOBIL CORP  1,249,243  2.4%

CARMAX AUTO OWNER TRUST  1,237,799  2.4%

CHEVRON CORPORATION  1,027,000  2.0%

GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC  1,011,358  2.0%

WELLS FARGO & COMPANY  1,005,008  2.0%

HONDA AUTO RECEIVABLES  837,698  1.6%

ALLY AUTO RECEIVABLES TRUST  824,623  1.6%

TOYOTA AUTO RECEIVABLES  824,479  1.6%

AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT ACCOUN  823,991  1.6%

MORGAN STANLEY  767,089  1.5%

TOYOTA MOTOR CORP  674,405  1.3%

CITIBANK CREDIT CARD ISSUANCE  640,783  1.2%

To
p 

5 
= 

49
.7

%

To
p 

10
 =

 6
0.

9%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

Market Value  ($) % of  PortfolioIssuer

AMERICAN EXPRESS CO  611,451  1.2%

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO  599,369  1.2%

GOVERNMENT NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION  589,144  1.1%

APPLE INC  576,523  1.1%

HYUNDAI AUTO RECEIVABLES  568,020  1.1%

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA  555,698  1.1%

AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE  547,519  1.1%

CNH EQUIPMENT TRUST  540,312  1.1%

NISSAN AUTO RECEIVABLES  525,952  1.0%

WESTPAC BANKING CORP  515,961  1.0%

CISCO SYSTEMS INC  506,491  1.0%

MICROSOFT CORP  506,404  1.0%

FORD MOTOR COMPANY  506,099  1.0%

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS  505,474  1.0%

BANK ON MONTREAL CHI  505,210  1.0%

THE WALT DISNEY CORPORATION  505,108  1.0%

STATE STREET CORPORATION  499,486  1.0%

FORD CREDIT AUTO OWNER TRUST  499,234  1.0%

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE  495,270  1.0%

BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE  403,991  0.8%

INTEL CORPORATION  400,110  0.8%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

Market Value  ($) % of  PortfolioIssuer

IBM CORP  399,400  0.8%

DEERE & COMPANY  366,797  0.7%

BANK OF AMERICA CREDIT CARD TRUST  366,219  0.7%

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC  319,836  0.6%

JOHN DEERE OWNER TRUST  274,476  0.5%

PEPSICO INC  254,914  0.5%

HOME DEPOT INC  240,110  0.5%

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC  219,866  0.4%

UNILEVER PLC  174,677  0.3%

STATE OF OREGON  150,029  0.3%

 51,479,885  100.0%Grand Total:
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

Sector/Issuer Distribution

As of June 30, 2017

 % of SectorSector / Issuer Market Value ($) % of Total Portfolio

Asset-Backed

ALLY AUTO RECEIVABLES TRUST  1.6% 10.4% 824,623 

AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT ACCOUN  1.6% 10.3% 823,991 

BANK OF AMERICA CREDIT CARD TRUST  0.7% 4.6% 366,219 

CARMAX AUTO OWNER TRUST  2.4% 15.5% 1,237,799 

CITIBANK CREDIT CARD ISSUANCE  1.2% 8.0% 640,783 

CNH EQUIPMENT TRUST  1.0% 6.8% 540,312 

FORD CREDIT AUTO OWNER TRUST  1.0% 6.3% 499,234 

HONDA AUTO RECEIVABLES  1.6% 10.5% 837,698 

HYUNDAI AUTO RECEIVABLES  1.1% 7.1% 568,020 

JOHN DEERE OWNER TRUST  0.5% 3.4% 274,476 

NISSAN AUTO RECEIVABLES  1.0% 6.6% 525,952 

TOYOTA AUTO RECEIVABLES  1.6% 10.4% 824,479 

 100.0%  15.5% 7,963,584 Sector Total

Corporate

AMERICAN EXPRESS CO  1.2% 3.3% 611,451 

AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE  1.1% 3.0% 547,519 

APPLE INC  1.1% 3.1% 576,523 

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA  2.4% 6.8% 1,251,629 

BANK ON MONTREAL CHI  1.0% 2.7% 505,210 
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

 % of SectorSector / Issuer Market Value ($) % of Total Portfolio

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC  0.4% 1.2% 219,866 

BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE  0.8% 2.2% 403,991 

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE  1.0% 2.7% 495,270 

CHEVRON CORPORATION  2.0% 5.6% 1,027,000 

CISCO SYSTEMS INC  1.0% 2.7% 506,491 

CITIGROUP INC  2.5% 7.0% 1,301,933 

DEERE & COMPANY  0.7% 2.0% 366,797 

EXXON MOBIL CORP  2.4% 6.8% 1,249,243 

FORD MOTOR COMPANY  1.0% 2.7% 506,099 

GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC  2.0% 5.5% 1,011,358 

HOME DEPOT INC  0.5% 1.3% 240,110 

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC  0.6% 1.7% 319,836 

IBM CORP  0.8% 2.2% 399,400 

INTEL CORPORATION  0.8% 2.2% 400,110 

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO  1.2% 3.2% 599,369 

MICROSOFT CORP  1.0% 2.7% 506,404 

MORGAN STANLEY  1.5% 4.1% 767,089 

PEPSICO INC  0.5% 1.4% 254,914 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA  1.1% 3.0% 555,698 

STATE STREET CORPORATION  1.0% 2.7% 499,486 

THE WALT DISNEY CORPORATION  1.0% 2.7% 505,108 

TOYOTA MOTOR CORP  1.3% 3.6% 674,405 

UNILEVER PLC  0.3% 0.9% 174,677 

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS  1.0% 2.7% 505,474 

WELLS FARGO & COMPANY  2.0% 5.4% 1,005,008 

 PFM Asset Management LLC Account 62500001

Page 45 of 73

4.a.1.a

Packet Pg. 57

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

C
A

L
A

 2
Q

17
 Q

P
R

 F
IN

A
L

  (
11

11
6 

: 
P

F
M

 A
S

S
E

T
 M

A
N

A
G

E
M

E
N

T
)



CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

 % of SectorSector / Issuer Market Value ($) % of Total Portfolio

WESTPAC BANKING CORP  1.0% 2.8% 515,961 

 100.0%  35.9% 18,503,426 Sector Total

Federal Agency/CMO

FANNIE MAE  3.2% 65.8% 1,644,115 

FREDDIE MAC  0.6% 12.8% 319,041 

GOVERNMENT NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION  1.0% 21.4% 535,298 

 100.0%  4.9% 2,498,454 Sector Total

Federal Agency/GSE

FANNIE MAE  2.6% 12.2% 1,352,990 

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS  17.9% 83.3% 9,236,159 

FREDDIE MAC  1.0% 4.5% 497,754 

 100.0%  21.5% 11,086,902 Sector Total

Mortgage-Backed

FANNIE MAE  - % 1.2% 13,173 

FREDDIE MAC  2.1% 94.1% 1,074,597 

GOVERNMENT NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION  0.1% 4.7% 53,846 

 100.0%  2.2% 1,141,616 Sector Total

Municipal

STATE OF OREGON  0.3% 100.0% 150,029 

 PFM Asset Management LLC Account 62500001

Page 46 of 73

4.a.1.a

Packet Pg. 58

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

C
A

L
A

 2
Q

17
 Q

P
R

 F
IN

A
L

  (
11

11
6 

: 
P

F
M

 A
S

S
E

T
 M

A
N

A
G

E
M

E
N

T
)



CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Composition

 % of SectorSector / Issuer Market Value ($) % of Total Portfolio

 100.0%  0.3% 150,029 Sector Total

U.S. Treasury

UNITED STATES TREASURY  19.7% 100.0% 10,135,874 

 100.0%  19.7% 10,135,874 Sector Total

 100.0% 51,479,885 Portfolio Total 100.0%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Quarterly Portfolio Transactions

Trade 
Date

Settle
 Date

Maturity
DatePar ($) CUSIP Security Description

Transact
Amt ($)

Yield
at Market

   Realized 
    G/L  (BV)Coupon

BUY

4/3/17 4/5/17  1,350,000 912828K58 US TREASURY NOTES 4/30/20  1,353,147.75  1.50%1.37%

4/4/17 4/11/17  200,000 17305EGB5 CCCIT 2017-A3 A3 4/7/22  199,942.38  1.93%1.92%

4/11/17 4/17/17  370,000 89236TDU6 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 4/17/20  369,829.80  1.97%1.95%

4/18/17 4/25/17  450,000 02582JHE3 AMXCA 2017-3 A 11/15/22  449,916.62  1.17%1.77%

4/27/17 5/2/17  255,000 713448DR6 PEPSICO INC 5/2/19  254,808.75  1.59%1.55%

4/27/17 5/3/17  300,000 0258M0EK1 AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT 5/3/19  299,877.00  1.90%1.87%

5/2/17 5/5/17  175,000 904764AV9 UNILEVER CAPITAL CORP BONDS 5/5/20  174,441.75  1.91%1.80%

5/8/17 5/11/17  400,000 458140AZ3 INTEL CORP NOTES 5/11/20  399,848.00  1.86%1.85%

5/9/17 5/17/17  385,000 89190BAD0 TAOT 2017-B A3 7/15/21  384,970.47  1.76%1.76%

5/22/17 5/30/17  375,000 02582JHG8 AMXCA 2017-4 A 12/15/21  374,939.93  1.65%1.64%

5/24/17 6/5/17  240,000 437076BQ4 HOME DEPOT INC CORP NOTES 6/5/20  239,860.80  1.82%1.80%

6/1/17 6/6/17  250,000 25468PDU7 WALT DISNEY COMPANY CORP NOTES 6/5/20  249,710.00  1.84%1.80%

6/19/17 6/22/17  150,000 24422ETS8 JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP NOTES 6/22/20  149,908.50  1.97%1.95%

6/26/17 6/28/17  1,200,000 912828XH8 US TREASURY NOTES 6/30/20  1,213,954.77  1.50%1.62%

 6,100,000  6,115,156.52Total  BUY

INTEREST

4/1/17 4/25/17  230,000 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2 4/1/18  313.92 1.55%

4/1/17 4/25/17  184,088 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2 2/1/18  254.69 1.62%

4/1/17 4/25/17  183,338 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FA 11/1/18  148.40 0.74%

4/1/17 4/25/17  210,000 3136AQSW1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M15 ASQ2 1/1/19  332.16 1.89%

4/1/17 4/25/17  258,165 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FA 6/1/18  220.09 1.21%

4/1/17 4/25/17  13,681 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247 3/1/21  62.71 5.50%

4/1/17 4/25/17  737,884 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FA 3/1/19  648.11 0.83%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Trade 
Date

Settle
 Date

Maturity
DatePar ($) CUSIP Security Description

Transact
Amt ($)

Yield
at Market

   Realized 
    G/L  (BV)Coupon

4/1/17 4/1/17  380,000 12189TBC7 BURLINGTON NRTH CORP 10/1/19  8,930.00 4.70%

4/1/17 4/1/17  1,500,000 3130A9AE1 FHLB GLOBAL NOTE 10/1/18  6,562.50 0.87%

4/1/17 4/1/17  1,550,000 3130A9AE1 FHLB GLOBAL NOTE 10/1/18  6,781.25 0.87%

4/1/17 4/1/17  150,000 68607VJ63 OR ST DEPT ADMIN LOTTERY TXBL REV BONDS 4/1/18  1,080.00 1.44%

4/1/17 4/15/17  148,853 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921 9/1/38  620.22 5.00%

4/1/17 4/15/17  921,689 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447 5/1/32  2,688.26 3.50%

4/1/17 4/15/17  320,877 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842 4/1/41  1,069.59 4.00%

4/1/17 4/15/17  54,572 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538 8/1/38  275.08 6.00%

4/1/17 4/16/17  543,438 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 AB 6/1/38  857.86 1.89%

4/3/17 4/3/17  0 MONEY0002 MONEY MARKET FUND  257.93 

4/15/17 4/15/17  500,000 3137EADZ9 FREDDIE MAC NOTES 4/15/19  2,812.50 1.12%

4/15/17 4/15/17  50,000 89237WAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-C A3 8/15/20  47.50 1.14%

4/15/17 4/15/17  150,000 89238MAD0 TAOT 2017-A A3 2/15/21  216.25 1.73%

4/15/17 4/15/17  410,000 02007HAC5 ALLYA 2017-2 A3 8/15/21  324.36 1.78%

4/15/17 4/15/17  125,000 47787XAC1 JDOT 2017-A A3 4/15/21  265.76 1.78%

4/15/17 4/15/17  200,000 24422ETM1 JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP 10/15/18  907.50 1.65%

4/15/17 4/15/17  241,046 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3 10/15/19  210.92 1.05%

4/15/17 4/15/17  290,000 654747AD6 NAROT 2017-A A3 8/15/21  238.28 1.74%

4/15/17 4/15/17  50,000 65478WAD7 NISSAN ABS 2016-C A3 1/15/21  49.17 1.18%

4/15/17 4/15/17  255,000 12636WAD8 CNH EQUIPMENT TRUST POOL 5/15/22  337.24 2.07%

4/15/17 4/15/17  110,000 12635YAD5 CNH ABS 2016-C A3 12/15/21  132.00 1.44%

4/15/17 4/15/17  220,000 44931PAD8 HART 2017-A A3 8/15/21  172.09 1.76%

4/15/17 4/15/17  150,000 47788NAC2 JOHN DEERE ABS 2016-B A3 6/15/20  156.25 1.25%

4/15/17 4/15/17  175,000 02007PAC7 ALLYA 2017-1 A3 6/15/21  247.92 1.70%

4/15/17 4/15/17  175,000 12594DAD0 CNH ABS 2016-B A3 8/15/21  237.71 1.63%

4/15/17 4/15/17  110,000 44930UAD8 HYUNDAI ABS 2016-A A3 9/15/20  143.00 1.56%

4/15/17 4/15/17  240,000 02007LAC6 ALLY ABS 2016-3 A3 8/15/20  288.00 1.44%

4/15/17 4/15/17  406,094 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2 8/15/19  395.94 1.17%

4/15/17 4/15/17  350,000 34531EAD8 FORDO 2017-A A3 6/15/21  487.08 1.67%

4/15/17 4/15/17  240,000 89231UAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-B A3 4/15/20  260.00 1.30%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Trade 
Date

Settle
 Date

Maturity
DatePar ($) CUSIP Security Description

Transact
Amt ($)

Yield
at Market

   Realized 
    G/L  (BV)Coupon

4/15/17 4/15/17  500,000 14312QAB2 CARMX 2016-4 A2 11/15/19  504.17 1.21%

4/15/17 4/15/17  480,000 14314JAB6 CARMX 2017-1 A2 2/15/20  616.00 1.54%

4/15/17 4/15/17  150,000 34532EAD7 FORD ABS 2016-B A3 10/15/20  166.25 1.33%

4/15/17 4/15/17  240,000 44891EAC3 HYUNDAI AUTO RECEIVABLES TRUST 4/15/21  258.00 1.29%

4/18/17 4/18/17  290,000 43814NAC9 HONDA ABS 2016-1 A3 12/18/19  294.83 1.22%

4/18/17 4/18/17  305,000 438124AC3 HAROT 2016-3 A3 ABS 6/18/19  294.83 1.16%

4/18/17 4/18/17  165,000 89236TDH5 TOYOTA MOTOR CORP NOTES 10/18/19  1,278.75 1.55%

4/21/17 4/21/17  245,000 43814TAC6 HAROT 2017-1 A3 7/21/21  269.23 1.72%

4/30/17 4/30/17  665,000 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTES 10/31/18  4,156.25 1.25%

4/30/17 4/30/17  1,420,000 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTES 10/31/18  8,875.00 1.25%

4/30/17 4/30/17  1,350,000 912828K58 US TREASURY NOTES 4/30/20  9,281.25 1.37%

4/30/17 4/30/17  500,000 912828D23 US TREASURY NOTES 4/30/19  4,062.50 1.62%

5/1/17 5/1/17  0 MONEY0002 MONEY MARKET FUND  51.86 

5/1/17 5/25/17  13,419 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247 3/1/21  61.50 5.50%

5/1/17 5/25/17  181,701 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FA 11/1/18  173.54 0.74%

5/1/17 5/25/17  226,398 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2 4/1/18  307.26 1.55%

5/1/17 5/25/17  722,979 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FA 3/1/19  738.71 0.83%

5/1/17 5/25/17  255,502 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FA 6/1/18  254.67 1.21%

5/1/17 5/25/17  174,128 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2 2/1/18  236.44 1.62%

5/1/17 5/25/17  210,000 3136AQSW1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M15 ASQ2 1/1/19  332.16 1.89%

5/1/17 5/15/17  314,447 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842 4/1/41  1,048.16 4.00%

5/1/17 5/15/17  49,403 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538 8/1/38  249.03 6.00%

5/1/17 5/15/17  143,947 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921 9/1/38  599.78 5.00%

5/1/17 5/15/17  910,623 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447 5/1/32  2,655.98 3.50%

5/1/17 5/16/17  541,542 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 AB 6/1/38  854.87 1.89%

5/13/17 5/13/17  320,000 40428HPL0 HSBC USA INC NOTES 11/13/17  2,413.33 1.50%

5/15/17 5/15/17  450,000 02582JHE3 AMXCA 2017-3 A 11/15/22  442.50 1.77%

5/15/17 5/15/17  240,000 44891EAC3 HYUNDAI AUTO RECEIVABLES TRUST 4/15/21  258.00 1.29%

5/15/17 5/15/17  110,000 44930UAD8 HYUNDAI ABS 2016-A A3 9/15/20  143.00 1.56%

5/15/17 5/15/17  150,000 34532EAD7 FORD ABS 2016-B A3 10/15/20  166.25 1.33%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Trade 
Date

Settle
 Date

Maturity
DatePar ($) CUSIP Security Description

Transact
Amt ($)

Yield
at Market

   Realized 
    G/L  (BV)Coupon

5/15/17 5/15/17  125,000 47787XAC1 JDOT 2017-A A3 4/15/21  185.42 1.78%

5/15/17 5/15/17  290,000 654747AD6 NAROT 2017-A A3 8/15/21  420.50 1.74%

5/15/17 5/15/17  50,000 65478WAD7 NISSAN ABS 2016-C A3 1/15/21  49.17 1.18%

5/15/17 5/15/17  240,000 02007LAC6 ALLY ABS 2016-3 A3 8/15/20  288.00 1.44%

5/15/17 5/15/17  175,000 02007PAC7 ALLYA 2017-1 A3 6/15/21  247.92 1.70%

5/15/17 5/15/17  220,000 44931PAD8 HART 2017-A A3 8/15/21  322.67 1.76%

5/15/17 5/15/17  410,000 02007HAC5 ALLYA 2017-2 A3 8/15/21  608.17 1.78%

5/15/17 5/15/17  500,000 14312QAB2 CARMX 2016-4 A2 11/15/19  504.17 1.21%

5/15/17 5/15/17  480,000 14314JAB6 CARMX 2017-1 A2 2/15/20  616.00 1.54%

5/15/17 5/15/17  500,000 857477AK9 STATE STREET CORP GLOBAL NOTES 5/15/18  3,375.00 1.35%

5/15/17 5/15/17  50,000 89237WAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-C A3 8/15/20  47.50 1.14%

5/15/17 5/15/17  255,000 12636WAD8 CNH EQUIPMENT TRUST POOL 5/15/22  439.88 2.07%

5/15/17 5/15/17  350,000 34531EAD8 FORDO 2017-A A3 6/15/21  487.08 1.67%

5/15/17 5/15/17  150,000 47788NAC2 JOHN DEERE ABS 2016-B A3 6/15/20  156.25 1.25%

5/15/17 5/15/17  369,643 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2 8/15/19  360.40 1.17%

5/15/17 5/15/17  240,000 89231UAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-B A3 4/15/20  260.00 1.30%

5/15/17 5/15/17  150,000 89238MAD0 TAOT 2017-A A3 2/15/21  216.25 1.73%

5/15/17 5/15/17  365,000 05522RCW6 BACCT 2017-A1 A1 8/15/22  889.69 1.95%

5/15/17 5/15/17  110,000 12635YAD5 CNH ABS 2016-C A3 12/15/21  132.00 1.44%

5/15/17 5/15/17  175,000 12594DAD0 CNH ABS 2016-B A3 8/15/21  237.71 1.63%

5/15/17 5/15/17  220,996 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3 10/15/19  193.37 1.05%

5/16/17 5/16/17  1,030,000 166764BH2 CHEVRON CORP NOTES 5/16/19  8,039.15 1.56%

5/18/17 5/18/17  305,000 438124AC3 HAROT 2016-3 A3 ABS 6/18/19  294.83 1.16%

5/18/17 5/18/17  290,000 43814NAC9 HONDA ABS 2016-1 A3 12/18/19  294.83 1.22%

5/21/17 5/21/17  245,000 43814TAC6 HAROT 2017-1 A3 7/21/21  351.17 1.72%

5/31/17 5/31/17  1,765,000 912828G61 US TREASURY NOTES 11/30/19  13,237.50 1.50%

6/1/17 6/15/17  140,229 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921 9/1/38  584.29 5.00%

6/1/17 6/15/17  308,340 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842 4/1/41  1,027.80 4.00%

6/1/17 6/15/17  46,783 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538 8/1/38  235.82 6.00%

6/1/17 6/15/17  898,096 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447 5/1/32  2,619.45 3.50%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Trade 
Date

Settle
 Date

Maturity
DatePar ($) CUSIP Security Description

Transact
Amt ($)

Yield
at Market

   Realized 
    G/L  (BV)Coupon

6/1/17 6/16/17  539,640 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 AB 6/1/38  851.87 1.89%

6/1/17 6/25/17  221,801 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2 4/1/18  286.49 1.55%

6/1/17 6/25/17  210,000 3136AQSW1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M15 ASQ2 1/1/19  332.16 1.89%

6/1/17 6/25/17  255,165 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FA 6/1/18  266.84 1.21%

6/1/17 6/25/17  179,431 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FA 11/1/18  179.92 0.74%

6/1/17 6/25/17  687,462 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FA 3/1/19  736.68 0.83%

6/1/17 6/25/17  168,097 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2 2/1/18  227.77 1.62%

6/1/17 6/25/17  13,156 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247 3/1/21  60.30 5.50%

6/1/17 6/1/17  0 MONEY0002 MONEY MARKET FUND  41.21 

6/7/17 6/7/17  1,300,000 172967KE0 CITIGROUP INC CORPORATE NOTES 12/7/18  13,325.00 2.05%

6/11/17 6/11/17  1,250,000 064159GM2 BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA CORP NOTE (CALLABLE) 6/11/18  10,625.00 1.70%

6/15/17 6/15/17  175,000 02007PAC7 ALLYA 2017-1 A3 6/15/21  247.92 1.70%

6/15/17 6/15/17  150,000 34532EAD7 FORD ABS 2016-B A3 10/15/20  166.25 1.33%

6/15/17 6/15/17  110,000 44930UAD8 HYUNDAI ABS 2016-A A3 9/15/20  143.00 1.56%

6/15/17 6/15/17  125,000 47787XAC1 JDOT 2017-A A3 4/15/21  185.42 1.78%

6/15/17 6/15/17  290,000 654747AD6 NAROT 2017-A A3 8/15/21  420.50 1.74%

6/15/17 6/15/17  375,000 02582JHG8 AMXCA 2017-4 A 12/15/21  256.25 1.64%

6/15/17 6/15/17  480,000 14314JAB6 CARMX 2017-1 A2 2/15/20  616.00 1.54%

6/15/17 6/15/17  150,000 47788NAC2 JOHN DEERE ABS 2016-B A3 6/15/20  156.25 1.25%

6/15/17 6/15/17  150,000 89238MAD0 TAOT 2017-A A3 2/15/21  216.25 1.73%

6/15/17 6/15/17  450,000 02582JHE3 AMXCA 2017-3 A 11/15/22  663.75 1.77%

6/15/17 6/15/17  365,000 05522RCW6 BACCT 2017-A1 A1 8/15/22  593.13 1.95%

6/15/17 6/15/17  50,000 89237WAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-C A3 8/15/20  47.50 1.14%

6/15/17 6/15/17  410,000 02007HAC5 ALLYA 2017-2 A3 8/15/21  608.17 1.78%

6/15/17 6/15/17  240,000 02007LAC6 ALLY ABS 2016-3 A3 8/15/20  288.00 1.44%

6/15/17 6/15/17  350,000 34531EAD8 FORDO 2017-A A3 6/15/21  487.08 1.67%

6/15/17 6/15/17  240,000 44891EAC3 HYUNDAI AUTO RECEIVABLES TRUST 4/15/21  258.00 1.29%

6/15/17 6/15/17  110,000 12635YAD5 CNH ABS 2016-C A3 12/15/21  132.00 1.44%

6/15/17 6/15/17  492,595 14312QAB2 CARMX 2016-4 A2 11/15/19  496.70 1.21%

6/15/17 6/15/17  204,029 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3 10/15/19  178.52 1.05%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Trade 
Date

Settle
 Date

Maturity
DatePar ($) CUSIP Security Description

Transact
Amt ($)

Yield
at Market

   Realized 
    G/L  (BV)Coupon

6/15/17 6/15/17  385,000 89190BAD0 TAOT 2017-B A3 7/15/21  527.02 1.76%

6/15/17 6/15/17  255,000 12636WAD8 CNH EQUIPMENT TRUST POOL 5/15/22  439.88 2.07%

6/15/17 6/15/17  337,873 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2 8/15/19  329.43 1.17%

6/15/17 6/15/17  50,000 65478WAD7 NISSAN ABS 2016-C A3 1/15/21  49.17 1.18%

6/15/17 6/15/17  240,000 89231UAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-B A3 4/15/20  260.00 1.30%

6/15/17 6/15/17  175,000 12594DAD0 CNH ABS 2016-B A3 8/15/21  237.71 1.63%

6/15/17 6/15/17  220,000 44931PAD8 HART 2017-A A3 8/15/21  322.67 1.76%

6/18/17 6/18/17  305,000 438124AC3 HAROT 2016-3 A3 ABS 6/18/19  294.83 1.16%

6/18/17 6/18/17  290,000 43814NAC9 HONDA ABS 2016-1 A3 12/18/19  294.83 1.22%

6/21/17 6/21/17  810,000 3130A8DB6 FHLB GLOBAL NOTE 6/21/19  4,556.25 1.12%

6/21/17 6/21/17  245,000 43814TAC6 HAROT 2017-1 A3 7/21/21  351.17 1.72%

6/23/17 6/23/17  415,000 40434CAA3 HSBC USA INC 6/23/17  2,697.50 1.30%

6/30/17 6/30/17  700,000 912828A75 US TREASURY NOTES 12/31/18  5,250.00 1.50%

6/30/17 6/30/17  1,200,000 912828XH8 US TREASURY NOTES 6/30/20  9,750.00 1.62%

 48,981,150  175,252.72Total  INTEREST

MATURITY

6/23/17 6/23/17  415,000 40434CAA3 HSBC USA INC 6/23/17  415,000.00  0.00 1.30%

 415,000  415,000.00  0.00Total  MATURITY

PAYDOWNS

4/1/17 4/25/17  9,960 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2 2/1/18  9,959.73  0.00 1.62%

4/1/17 4/25/17  2,663 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FA 6/1/18  2,663.25  0.00 1.21%

4/1/17 4/25/17  14,906 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FA 3/1/19  14,905.57  0.00 0.83%

4/1/17 4/25/17  1,636 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FA 11/1/18  1,636.33  0.00 0.74%

4/1/17 4/25/17  3,602 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2 4/1/18  3,601.76  0.00 1.55%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Trade 
Date

Settle
 Date

Maturity
DatePar ($) CUSIP Security Description

Transact
Amt ($)

Yield
at Market

   Realized 
    G/L  (BV)Coupon

4/1/17 4/25/17  262 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247 3/1/21  262.06  0.00 5.50%

4/1/17 4/16/17  1,896 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 AB 6/1/38  1,895.97  0.00 1.89%

4/1/17 4/15/17  11,066 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447 5/1/32  11,066.04  0.00 3.50%

4/1/17 4/15/17  4,906 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921 9/1/38  4,906.17  0.00 5.00%

4/1/17 4/15/17  5,211 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538 8/1/38  5,211.29  0.00 6.00%

4/1/17 4/15/17  6,430 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842 4/1/41  6,429.81  0.00 4.00%

4/15/17 4/15/17  20,050 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3 10/15/19  20,049.93  0.00 1.05%

4/15/17 4/15/17  36,451 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2 8/15/19  36,451.18  0.00 1.17%

5/1/17 5/15/17  12,527 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447 5/1/32  12,526.59  0.00 3.50%

5/1/17 5/15/17  3,718 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921 9/1/38  3,717.52  0.00 5.00%

5/1/17 5/15/17  2,641 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538 8/1/38  2,641.49  0.00 6.00%

5/1/17 5/15/17  6,107 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842 4/1/41  6,106.72  0.00 4.00%

5/1/17 5/25/17  6,031 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2 2/1/18  6,031.19  0.00 1.62%

5/1/17 5/25/17  337 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FA 6/1/18  336.79  0.00 1.21%

5/1/17 5/25/17  35,516 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FA 3/1/19  35,516.49  0.00 0.83%

5/1/17 5/25/17  2,271 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FA 11/1/18  2,270.80  0.00 0.74%

5/1/17 5/25/17  4,597 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2 4/1/18  4,597.35  0.00 1.55%

5/1/17 5/25/17  263 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247 3/1/21  263.33  0.00 5.50%

5/1/17 5/16/17  1,902 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 AB 6/1/38  1,902.26  0.00 1.89%

5/15/17 5/15/17  16,967 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3 10/15/19  16,967.49  0.00 1.05%

5/15/17 5/15/17  7,405 14312QAB2 CARMX 2016-4 A2 11/15/19  7,405.25  0.00 1.21%

5/15/17 5/15/17  31,770 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2 8/15/19  31,770.06  0.00 1.17%

6/1/17 6/15/17  10,344 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447 5/1/32  10,343.86  0.00 3.50%

6/1/17 6/15/17  4,950 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921 9/1/38  4,949.78  0.00 5.00%

6/1/17 6/15/17  107 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538 8/1/38  106.90  0.00 6.00%

6/1/17 6/15/17  6,416 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842 4/1/41  6,416.46  0.00 4.00%

6/1/17 6/25/17  14,730 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2 2/1/18  14,730.46  0.00 1.62%

6/1/17 6/25/17  32,414 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FA 6/1/18  32,413.76  0.00 1.21%

6/1/17 6/25/17  22,296 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FA 3/1/19  22,296.20  0.00 0.83%

6/1/17 6/25/17  540 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FA 11/1/18  540.16  0.00 0.74%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Trade 
Date

Settle
 Date

Maturity
DatePar ($) CUSIP Security Description

Transact
Amt ($)

Yield
at Market

   Realized 
    G/L  (BV)Coupon

6/1/17 6/25/17  7,937 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2 4/1/18  7,937.23  0.00 1.55%

6/1/17 6/25/17  265 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247 3/1/21  264.61  0.00 5.50%

6/1/17 6/16/17  1,909 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 AB 6/1/38  1,908.58  0.00 1.89%

6/15/17 6/15/17  17,696 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3 10/15/19  17,696.48  0.00 1.05%

6/15/17 6/15/17  39,052 14312QAB2 CARMX 2016-4 A2 11/15/19  39,052.06  0.00 1.21%

6/15/17 6/15/17  32,456 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2 8/15/19  32,456.21  0.00 1.17%

 442,205  442,205.17  0.00Total  PAYDOWNS

SELL

4/3/17 4/5/17  500,000 3130A8PK3 FHLB NOTES 8/7/18  496,803.47  1.18% (3,028.79)0.62%

4/5/17 4/5/17  30,000 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTES 10/31/18  30,180.35  1.21% (26.12)1.25%

4/5/17 4/11/17  200,000 912828J84 US TREASURY NOTES 3/31/20  199,356.09  1.50%  1,175.50 1.37%

4/11/17 4/17/17  220,000 89236TCP8 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 7/13/18  220,947.59  1.53%  135.46 1.55%

4/11/17 4/17/17  150,000 89236TCA1 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP NOTE 1/12/18  150,717.96  1.32%  195.25 1.45%

4/19/17 4/25/17  100,000 3130A8PK3 FHLB NOTES 8/7/18  99,447.42  1.17% (559.31)0.62%

4/21/17 4/25/17  265,000 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTES 10/31/18  267,076.32  1.13%  83.31 1.25%

4/28/17 5/2/17  190,000 912828C65 US TREASURY NOTES 3/31/19  191,598.47  1.25% (752.99)1.62%

4/28/17 5/3/17  300,000 912828J84 US TREASURY NOTES 3/31/20  299,739.12  1.45%  2,163.77 1.37%

5/3/17 5/5/17  175,000 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTES 10/31/18  175,111.75  1.22% (166.03)1.25%

5/9/17 5/11/17  535,000 14912L6D8 CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SE 8/18/17  536,493.69  1.28% (23.69)1.25%

5/10/17 5/17/17  225,000 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTES 10/31/18  225,024.46  1.28% (417.46)1.25%

5/23/17 5/30/17  10,000 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTES 10/31/18  10,013.32  1.23% (56.25)1.25%

5/23/17 5/30/17  265,000 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTES 10/31/18  265,352.85  1.23% (275.76)1.25%

5/31/17 6/5/17  200,000 3130A8PK3 FHLB NOTES 8/7/18  198,973.72  1.24% (1,200.80)0.62%

6/1/17 6/6/17  250,000 459200HZ7 IBM CORP NOTES 2/6/18  250,555.00  1.36% (210.71)1.12%

6/14/17 6/16/17  600,000 459200HZ7 IBM CORP NOTES 2/6/18  601,747.50  1.31% (294.81)1.12%

6/19/17 6/22/17  150,000 24422ETM1 JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP 10/15/18  150,607.63  1.57%  220.38 1.65%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Trade 
Date

Settle
 Date

Maturity
DatePar ($) CUSIP Security Description

Transact
Amt ($)

Yield
at Market

   Realized 
    G/L  (BV)Coupon

 4,365,000  4,369,746.71 -3,039.05Total  SELL
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

 Quarterly Portfolio Transactions

Security DescriptionCUSIPPar ($) 
Settle
Date

Trade
Date

Tran.
Type

Maturity
Date

     Transact
      Amt ($)

Yield
  Realized
   G/L (BV)

Coupon

4/1/17 4/1/17  380,000.00 12189TBC7 BURLINGTON NRTH CORPINTEREST 10/1/19  8,930.00 4.70%

4/1/17 4/1/17  1,500,000.00 3130A9AE1 FHLB GLOBAL NOTEINTEREST 10/1/18  6,562.50 0.87%

4/1/17 4/1/17  1,550,000.00 3130A9AE1 FHLB GLOBAL NOTEINTEREST 10/1/18  6,781.25 0.87%

4/1/17 4/1/17  150,000.00 68607VJ63 OR ST DEPT ADMIN LOTTERY TXBL REV BONDSINTEREST 4/1/18  1,080.00 1.44%

4/1/17 4/15/17  148,853.07 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921INTEREST 9/1/38  620.22 5.00%

4/1/17 4/15/17  921,688.58 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447INTEREST 5/1/32  2,688.26 3.50%

4/1/17 4/15/17  320,876.87 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842INTEREST 4/1/41  1,069.59 4.00%

4/1/17 4/15/17  54,572.13 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538INTEREST 8/1/38  275.08 6.00%

4/1/17 4/15/17  11,066.04 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447PAYDOWNS 5/1/32  11,066.04  0.00 3.50%

4/1/17 4/15/17  4,906.17 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921PAYDOWNS 9/1/38  4,906.17  0.00 5.00%

4/1/17 4/15/17  5,211.29 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538PAYDOWNS 8/1/38  5,211.29  0.00 6.00%

4/1/17 4/15/17  6,429.81 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842PAYDOWNS 4/1/41  6,429.81  0.00 4.00%

4/1/17 4/16/17  543,437.92 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 ABINTEREST 6/1/38  857.86 1.89%

4/1/17 4/16/17  1,895.97 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 ABPAYDOWNS 6/1/38  1,895.97  0.00 1.89%

4/1/17 4/25/17  230,000.00 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2INTEREST 4/1/18  313.92 1.55%

4/1/17 4/25/17  184,088.11 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2INTEREST 2/1/18  254.69 1.62%

4/1/17 4/25/17  183,337.79 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FAINTEREST 11/1/18  148.40 0.74%

4/1/17 4/25/17  210,000.00 3136AQSW1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M15 ASQ2INTEREST 1/1/19  332.16 1.89%

4/1/17 4/25/17  258,165.40 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FAINTEREST 6/1/18  220.09 1.21%

4/1/17 4/25/17  13,681.11 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247INTEREST 3/1/21  62.71 5.50%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Security DescriptionCUSIPPar ($) 
Settle
Date

Trade
Date

Tran.
Type

Maturity
Date

     Transact
      Amt ($)

Yield
  Realized
   G/L (BV)

Coupon

4/1/17 4/25/17  737,884.23 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FAINTEREST 3/1/19  648.11 0.83%

4/1/17 4/25/17  9,959.73 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2PAYDOWNS 2/1/18  9,959.73  0.00 1.62%

4/1/17 4/25/17  2,663.25 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FAPAYDOWNS 6/1/18  2,663.25  0.00 1.21%

4/1/17 4/25/17  14,905.57 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FAPAYDOWNS 3/1/19  14,905.57  0.00 0.83%

4/1/17 4/25/17  1,636.33 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FAPAYDOWNS 11/1/18  1,636.33  0.00 0.74%

4/1/17 4/25/17  3,601.76 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2PAYDOWNS 4/1/18  3,601.76  0.00 1.55%

4/1/17 4/25/17  262.06 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247PAYDOWNS 3/1/21  262.06  0.00 5.50%

4/3/17 4/3/17  0.00 MONEY0002 MONEY MARKET FUNDINTEREST  257.93 

4/3/17 4/5/17  1,350,000.00 912828K58 US TREASURY NOTESBUY 4/30/20 (1,353,147.75)  1.50%1.37%

4/3/17 4/5/17  500,000.00 3130A8PK3 FHLB NOTESSELL 8/7/18  496,803.47  1.18% (3,028.79)0.62%

4/4/17 4/11/17  200,000.00 17305EGB5 CCCIT 2017-A3 A3BUY 4/7/22 (199,942.38)  1.93%1.92%

4/5/17 4/5/17  30,000.00 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTESSELL 10/31/18  30,180.35  1.21% (26.12)1.25%

4/5/17 4/11/17  200,000.00 912828J84 US TREASURY NOTESSELL 3/31/20  199,356.09  1.50%  1,175.50 1.37%

4/11/17 4/17/17  370,000.00 89236TDU6 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORPBUY 4/17/20 (369,829.80)  1.97%1.95%

4/11/17 4/17/17  220,000.00 89236TCP8 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORPSELL 7/13/18  220,947.59  1.53%  135.46 1.55%

4/11/17 4/17/17  150,000.00 89236TCA1 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP NOTESELL 1/12/18  150,717.96  1.32%  195.25 1.45%

4/15/17 4/15/17  500,000.00 3137EADZ9 FREDDIE MAC NOTESINTEREST 4/15/19  2,812.50 1.12%

4/15/17 4/15/17  50,000.00 89237WAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-C A3INTEREST 8/15/20  47.50 1.14%

4/15/17 4/15/17  150,000.00 89238MAD0 TAOT 2017-A A3INTEREST 2/15/21  216.25 1.73%

4/15/17 4/15/17  410,000.00 02007HAC5 ALLYA 2017-2 A3INTEREST 8/15/21  324.36 1.78%

4/15/17 4/15/17  125,000.00 47787XAC1 JDOT 2017-A A3INTEREST 4/15/21  265.76 1.78%

4/15/17 4/15/17  200,000.00 24422ETM1 JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORPINTEREST 10/15/18  907.50 1.65%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Security DescriptionCUSIPPar ($) 
Settle
Date

Trade
Date

Tran.
Type

Maturity
Date

     Transact
      Amt ($)

Yield
  Realized
   G/L (BV)

Coupon

4/15/17 4/15/17  241,045.96 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3INTEREST 10/15/19  210.92 1.05%

4/15/17 4/15/17  290,000.00 654747AD6 NAROT 2017-A A3INTEREST 8/15/21  238.28 1.74%

4/15/17 4/15/17  50,000.00 65478WAD7 NISSAN ABS 2016-C A3INTEREST 1/15/21  49.17 1.18%

4/15/17 4/15/17  255,000.00 12636WAD8 CNH EQUIPMENT TRUST POOLINTEREST 5/15/22  337.24 2.07%

4/15/17 4/15/17  110,000.00 12635YAD5 CNH ABS 2016-C A3INTEREST 12/15/21  132.00 1.44%

4/15/17 4/15/17  220,000.00 44931PAD8 HART 2017-A A3INTEREST 8/15/21  172.09 1.76%

4/15/17 4/15/17  150,000.00 47788NAC2 JOHN DEERE ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 6/15/20  156.25 1.25%

4/15/17 4/15/17  175,000.00 02007PAC7 ALLYA 2017-1 A3INTEREST 6/15/21  247.92 1.70%

4/15/17 4/15/17  175,000.00 12594DAD0 CNH ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 8/15/21  237.71 1.63%

4/15/17 4/15/17  110,000.00 44930UAD8 HYUNDAI ABS 2016-A A3INTEREST 9/15/20  143.00 1.56%

4/15/17 4/15/17  240,000.00 02007LAC6 ALLY ABS 2016-3 A3INTEREST 8/15/20  288.00 1.44%

4/15/17 4/15/17  406,094.12 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2INTEREST 8/15/19  395.94 1.17%

4/15/17 4/15/17  350,000.00 34531EAD8 FORDO 2017-A A3INTEREST 6/15/21  487.08 1.67%

4/15/17 4/15/17  240,000.00 89231UAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 4/15/20  260.00 1.30%

4/15/17 4/15/17  500,000.00 14312QAB2 CARMX 2016-4 A2INTEREST 11/15/19  504.17 1.21%

4/15/17 4/15/17  480,000.00 14314JAB6 CARMX 2017-1 A2INTEREST 2/15/20  616.00 1.54%

4/15/17 4/15/17  150,000.00 34532EAD7 FORD ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 10/15/20  166.25 1.33%

4/15/17 4/15/17  240,000.00 44891EAC3 HYUNDAI AUTO RECEIVABLES TRUSTINTEREST 4/15/21  258.00 1.29%

4/15/17 4/15/17  20,049.93 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3PAYDOWNS 10/15/19  20,049.93  0.00 1.05%

4/15/17 4/15/17  36,451.18 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2PAYDOWNS 8/15/19  36,451.18  0.00 1.17%

4/18/17 4/18/17  290,000.00 43814NAC9 HONDA ABS 2016-1 A3INTEREST 12/18/19  294.83 1.22%

4/18/17 4/18/17  305,000.00 438124AC3 HAROT 2016-3 A3 ABSINTEREST 6/18/19  294.83 1.16%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Security DescriptionCUSIPPar ($) 
Settle
Date

Trade
Date

Tran.
Type

Maturity
Date

     Transact
      Amt ($)

Yield
  Realized
   G/L (BV)

Coupon

4/18/17 4/18/17  165,000.00 89236TDH5 TOYOTA MOTOR CORP NOTESINTEREST 10/18/19  1,278.75 1.55%

4/18/17 4/25/17  450,000.00 02582JHE3 AMXCA 2017-3 ABUY 11/15/22 (449,916.62)  1.17%1.77%

4/19/17 4/25/17  100,000.00 3130A8PK3 FHLB NOTESSELL 8/7/18  99,447.42  1.17% (559.31)0.62%

4/21/17 4/21/17  245,000.00 43814TAC6 HAROT 2017-1 A3INTEREST 7/21/21  269.23 1.72%

4/21/17 4/25/17  265,000.00 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTESSELL 10/31/18  267,076.32  1.13%  83.31 1.25%

4/27/17 5/2/17  255,000.00 713448DR6 PEPSICO INCBUY 5/2/19 (254,808.75)  1.59%1.55%

4/27/17 5/3/17  300,000.00 0258M0EK1 AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDITBUY 5/3/19 (299,877.00)  1.90%1.87%

4/28/17 5/2/17  190,000.00 912828C65 US TREASURY NOTESSELL 3/31/19  191,598.47  1.25% (752.99)1.62%

4/28/17 5/3/17  300,000.00 912828J84 US TREASURY NOTESSELL 3/31/20  299,739.12  1.45%  2,163.77 1.37%

4/30/17 4/30/17  665,000.00 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTESINTEREST 10/31/18  4,156.25 1.25%

4/30/17 4/30/17  1,420,000.00 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTESINTEREST 10/31/18  8,875.00 1.25%

4/30/17 4/30/17  1,350,000.00 912828K58 US TREASURY NOTESINTEREST 4/30/20  9,281.25 1.37%

4/30/17 4/30/17  500,000.00 912828D23 US TREASURY NOTESINTEREST 4/30/19  4,062.50 1.62%

5/1/17 5/1/17  0.00 MONEY0002 MONEY MARKET FUNDINTEREST  51.86 

5/1/17 5/15/17  314,447.06 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842INTEREST 4/1/41  1,048.16 4.00%

5/1/17 5/15/17  49,402.93 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538INTEREST 8/1/38  249.03 6.00%

5/1/17 5/15/17  143,946.90 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921INTEREST 9/1/38  599.78 5.00%

5/1/17 5/15/17  910,622.54 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447INTEREST 5/1/32  2,655.98 3.50%

5/1/17 5/15/17  12,526.59 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447PAYDOWNS 5/1/32  12,526.59  0.00 3.50%

5/1/17 5/15/17  3,717.52 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921PAYDOWNS 9/1/38  3,717.52  0.00 5.00%

5/1/17 5/15/17  2,641.49 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538PAYDOWNS 8/1/38  2,641.49  0.00 6.00%

5/1/17 5/15/17  6,106.72 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842PAYDOWNS 4/1/41  6,106.72  0.00 4.00%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Security DescriptionCUSIPPar ($) 
Settle
Date

Trade
Date

Tran.
Type

Maturity
Date

     Transact
      Amt ($)

Yield
  Realized
   G/L (BV)

Coupon

5/1/17 5/16/17  541,541.95 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 ABINTEREST 6/1/38  854.87 1.89%

5/1/17 5/16/17  1,902.26 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 ABPAYDOWNS 6/1/38  1,902.26  0.00 1.89%

5/1/17 5/25/17  13,419.05 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247INTEREST 3/1/21  61.50 5.50%

5/1/17 5/25/17  181,701.46 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FAINTEREST 11/1/18  173.54 0.74%

5/1/17 5/25/17  226,398.24 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2INTEREST 4/1/18  307.26 1.55%

5/1/17 5/25/17  722,978.66 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FAINTEREST 3/1/19  738.71 0.83%

5/1/17 5/25/17  255,502.15 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FAINTEREST 6/1/18  254.67 1.21%

5/1/17 5/25/17  174,128.38 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2INTEREST 2/1/18  236.44 1.62%

5/1/17 5/25/17  210,000.00 3136AQSW1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M15 ASQ2INTEREST 1/1/19  332.16 1.89%

5/1/17 5/25/17  6,031.19 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2PAYDOWNS 2/1/18  6,031.19  0.00 1.62%

5/1/17 5/25/17  336.79 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FAPAYDOWNS 6/1/18  336.79  0.00 1.21%

5/1/17 5/25/17  35,516.49 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FAPAYDOWNS 3/1/19  35,516.49  0.00 0.83%

5/1/17 5/25/17  2,270.80 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FAPAYDOWNS 11/1/18  2,270.80  0.00 0.74%

5/1/17 5/25/17  4,597.35 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2PAYDOWNS 4/1/18  4,597.35  0.00 1.55%

5/1/17 5/25/17  263.33 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247PAYDOWNS 3/1/21  263.33  0.00 5.50%

5/2/17 5/5/17  175,000.00 904764AV9 UNILEVER CAPITAL CORP BONDSBUY 5/5/20 (174,441.75)  1.91%1.80%

5/3/17 5/5/17  175,000.00 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTESSELL 10/31/18  175,111.75  1.22% (166.03)1.25%

5/8/17 5/11/17  400,000.00 458140AZ3 INTEL CORP NOTESBUY 5/11/20 (399,848.00)  1.86%1.85%

5/9/17 5/11/17  535,000.00 14912L6D8 CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SESELL 8/18/17  536,493.69  1.28% (23.69)1.25%

5/9/17 5/17/17  385,000.00 89190BAD0 TAOT 2017-B A3BUY 7/15/21 (384,970.47)  1.76%1.76%

5/10/17 5/17/17  225,000.00 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTESSELL 10/31/18  225,024.46  1.28% (417.46)1.25%

5/13/17 5/13/17  320,000.00 40428HPL0 HSBC USA INC NOTESINTEREST 11/13/17  2,413.33 1.50%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Security DescriptionCUSIPPar ($) 
Settle
Date

Trade
Date

Tran.
Type

Maturity
Date

     Transact
      Amt ($)

Yield
  Realized
   G/L (BV)

Coupon

5/15/17 5/15/17  450,000.00 02582JHE3 AMXCA 2017-3 AINTEREST 11/15/22  442.50 1.77%

5/15/17 5/15/17  240,000.00 44891EAC3 HYUNDAI AUTO RECEIVABLES TRUSTINTEREST 4/15/21  258.00 1.29%

5/15/17 5/15/17  110,000.00 44930UAD8 HYUNDAI ABS 2016-A A3INTEREST 9/15/20  143.00 1.56%

5/15/17 5/15/17  150,000.00 34532EAD7 FORD ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 10/15/20  166.25 1.33%

5/15/17 5/15/17  125,000.00 47787XAC1 JDOT 2017-A A3INTEREST 4/15/21  185.42 1.78%

5/15/17 5/15/17  290,000.00 654747AD6 NAROT 2017-A A3INTEREST 8/15/21  420.50 1.74%

5/15/17 5/15/17  50,000.00 65478WAD7 NISSAN ABS 2016-C A3INTEREST 1/15/21  49.17 1.18%

5/15/17 5/15/17  240,000.00 02007LAC6 ALLY ABS 2016-3 A3INTEREST 8/15/20  288.00 1.44%

5/15/17 5/15/17  175,000.00 02007PAC7 ALLYA 2017-1 A3INTEREST 6/15/21  247.92 1.70%

5/15/17 5/15/17  220,000.00 44931PAD8 HART 2017-A A3INTEREST 8/15/21  322.67 1.76%

5/15/17 5/15/17  410,000.00 02007HAC5 ALLYA 2017-2 A3INTEREST 8/15/21  608.17 1.78%

5/15/17 5/15/17  500,000.00 14312QAB2 CARMX 2016-4 A2INTEREST 11/15/19  504.17 1.21%

5/15/17 5/15/17  480,000.00 14314JAB6 CARMX 2017-1 A2INTEREST 2/15/20  616.00 1.54%

5/15/17 5/15/17  500,000.00 857477AK9 STATE STREET CORP GLOBAL NOTESINTEREST 5/15/18  3,375.00 1.35%

5/15/17 5/15/17  50,000.00 89237WAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-C A3INTEREST 8/15/20  47.50 1.14%

5/15/17 5/15/17  255,000.00 12636WAD8 CNH EQUIPMENT TRUST POOLINTEREST 5/15/22  439.88 2.07%

5/15/17 5/15/17  350,000.00 34531EAD8 FORDO 2017-A A3INTEREST 6/15/21  487.08 1.67%

5/15/17 5/15/17  150,000.00 47788NAC2 JOHN DEERE ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 6/15/20  156.25 1.25%

5/15/17 5/15/17  369,642.94 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2INTEREST 8/15/19  360.40 1.17%

5/15/17 5/15/17  240,000.00 89231UAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 4/15/20  260.00 1.30%

5/15/17 5/15/17  150,000.00 89238MAD0 TAOT 2017-A A3INTEREST 2/15/21  216.25 1.73%

5/15/17 5/15/17  365,000.00 05522RCW6 BACCT 2017-A1 A1INTEREST 8/15/22  889.69 1.95%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Security DescriptionCUSIPPar ($) 
Settle
Date

Trade
Date

Tran.
Type

Maturity
Date

     Transact
      Amt ($)

Yield
  Realized
   G/L (BV)

Coupon

5/15/17 5/15/17  110,000.00 12635YAD5 CNH ABS 2016-C A3INTEREST 12/15/21  132.00 1.44%

5/15/17 5/15/17  175,000.00 12594DAD0 CNH ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 8/15/21  237.71 1.63%

5/15/17 5/15/17  220,996.03 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3INTEREST 10/15/19  193.37 1.05%

5/15/17 5/15/17  16,967.49 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3PAYDOWNS 10/15/19  16,967.49  0.00 1.05%

5/15/17 5/15/17  7,405.25 14312QAB2 CARMX 2016-4 A2PAYDOWNS 11/15/19  7,405.25  0.00 1.21%

5/15/17 5/15/17  31,770.06 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2PAYDOWNS 8/15/19  31,770.06  0.00 1.17%

5/16/17 5/16/17  1,030,000.00 166764BH2 CHEVRON CORP NOTESINTEREST 5/16/19  8,039.15 1.56%

5/18/17 5/18/17  305,000.00 438124AC3 HAROT 2016-3 A3 ABSINTEREST 6/18/19  294.83 1.16%

5/18/17 5/18/17  290,000.00 43814NAC9 HONDA ABS 2016-1 A3INTEREST 12/18/19  294.83 1.22%

5/21/17 5/21/17  245,000.00 43814TAC6 HAROT 2017-1 A3INTEREST 7/21/21  351.17 1.72%

5/22/17 5/30/17  375,000.00 02582JHG8 AMXCA 2017-4 ABUY 12/15/21 (374,939.93)  1.65%1.64%

5/23/17 5/30/17  10,000.00 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTESSELL 10/31/18  10,013.32  1.23% (56.25)1.25%

5/23/17 5/30/17  265,000.00 912828WD8 US TREASURY NOTESSELL 10/31/18  265,352.85  1.23% (275.76)1.25%

5/24/17 6/5/17  240,000.00 437076BQ4 HOME DEPOT INC CORP NOTESBUY 6/5/20 (239,860.80)  1.82%1.80%

5/31/17 5/31/17  1,765,000.00 912828G61 US TREASURY NOTESINTEREST 11/30/19  13,237.50 1.50%

5/31/17 6/5/17  200,000.00 3130A8PK3 FHLB NOTESSELL 8/7/18  198,973.72  1.24% (1,200.80)0.62%

6/1/17 6/1/17  0.00 MONEY0002 MONEY MARKET FUNDINTEREST  41.21 

6/1/17 6/6/17  250,000.00 25468PDU7 WALT DISNEY COMPANY CORP NOTESBUY 6/5/20 (249,710.00)  1.84%1.80%

6/1/17 6/6/17  250,000.00 459200HZ7 IBM CORP NOTESSELL 2/6/18  250,555.00  1.36% (210.71)1.12%

6/1/17 6/15/17  140,229.38 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921INTEREST 9/1/38  584.29 5.00%

6/1/17 6/15/17  308,340.34 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842INTEREST 4/1/41  1,027.80 4.00%

6/1/17 6/15/17  46,782.77 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538INTEREST 8/1/38  235.82 6.00%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Security DescriptionCUSIPPar ($) 
Settle
Date

Trade
Date

Tran.
Type

Maturity
Date

     Transact
      Amt ($)

Yield
  Realized
   G/L (BV)

Coupon

6/1/17 6/15/17  898,095.95 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447INTEREST 5/1/32  2,619.45 3.50%

6/1/17 6/15/17  10,343.86 3128P7TC7 FHLMC POOL #C91447PAYDOWNS 5/1/32  10,343.86  0.00 3.50%

6/1/17 6/15/17  4,949.78 3128M6YS1 FHLMC POOL #G04921PAYDOWNS 9/1/38  4,949.78  0.00 5.00%

6/1/17 6/15/17  106.90 36296NZB5 GNMA POOL #696538PAYDOWNS 8/1/38  106.90  0.00 6.00%

6/1/17 6/15/17  6,416.46 3137A9QP4 FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842PAYDOWNS 4/1/41  6,416.46  0.00 4.00%

6/1/17 6/16/17  539,639.69 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 ABINTEREST 6/1/38  851.87 1.89%

6/1/17 6/16/17  1,908.58 38378XEN7 GNMA SERIES 2014-111 ABPAYDOWNS 6/1/38  1,908.58  0.00 1.89%

6/1/17 6/25/17  221,800.89 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2INTEREST 4/1/18  286.49 1.55%

6/1/17 6/25/17  210,000.00 3136AQSW1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M15 ASQ2INTEREST 1/1/19  332.16 1.89%

6/1/17 6/25/17  255,165.36 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FAINTEREST 6/1/18  266.84 1.21%

6/1/17 6/25/17  179,430.66 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FAINTEREST 11/1/18  179.92 0.74%

6/1/17 6/25/17  687,462.17 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FAINTEREST 3/1/19  736.68 0.83%

6/1/17 6/25/17  168,097.19 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2INTEREST 2/1/18  227.77 1.62%

6/1/17 6/25/17  13,155.72 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247INTEREST 3/1/21  60.30 5.50%

6/1/17 6/25/17  14,730.46 3136AMKW8 FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2PAYDOWNS 2/1/18  14,730.46  0.00 1.62%

6/1/17 6/25/17  32,413.76 3136AMMC0 FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FAPAYDOWNS 6/1/18  32,413.76  0.00 1.21%

6/1/17 6/25/17  22,296.20 3136ANA98 FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FAPAYDOWNS 3/1/19  22,296.20  0.00 0.83%

6/1/17 6/25/17  540.16 3136ANMF1 FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FAPAYDOWNS 11/1/18  540.16  0.00 0.74%

6/1/17 6/25/17  7,937.23 3136ANJY4 FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2PAYDOWNS 4/1/18  7,937.23  0.00 1.55%

6/1/17 6/25/17  264.61 31409EWG2 FNMA POOL #869247PAYDOWNS 3/1/21  264.61  0.00 5.50%

6/7/17 6/7/17  1,300,000.00 172967KE0 CITIGROUP INC CORPORATE NOTESINTEREST 12/7/18  13,325.00 2.05%

6/11/17 6/11/17  1,250,000.00 064159GM2 BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA CORP NOTE (CALLABLE)INTEREST 6/11/18  10,625.00 1.70%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Security DescriptionCUSIPPar ($) 
Settle
Date

Trade
Date

Tran.
Type

Maturity
Date

     Transact
      Amt ($)

Yield
  Realized
   G/L (BV)

Coupon

6/14/17 6/16/17  600,000.00 459200HZ7 IBM CORP NOTESSELL 2/6/18  601,747.50  1.31% (294.81)1.12%

6/15/17 6/15/17  175,000.00 02007PAC7 ALLYA 2017-1 A3INTEREST 6/15/21  247.92 1.70%

6/15/17 6/15/17  150,000.00 34532EAD7 FORD ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 10/15/20  166.25 1.33%

6/15/17 6/15/17  110,000.00 44930UAD8 HYUNDAI ABS 2016-A A3INTEREST 9/15/20  143.00 1.56%

6/15/17 6/15/17  125,000.00 47787XAC1 JDOT 2017-A A3INTEREST 4/15/21  185.42 1.78%

6/15/17 6/15/17  290,000.00 654747AD6 NAROT 2017-A A3INTEREST 8/15/21  420.50 1.74%

6/15/17 6/15/17  375,000.00 02582JHG8 AMXCA 2017-4 AINTEREST 12/15/21  256.25 1.64%

6/15/17 6/15/17  480,000.00 14314JAB6 CARMX 2017-1 A2INTEREST 2/15/20  616.00 1.54%

6/15/17 6/15/17  150,000.00 47788NAC2 JOHN DEERE ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 6/15/20  156.25 1.25%

6/15/17 6/15/17  150,000.00 89238MAD0 TAOT 2017-A A3INTEREST 2/15/21  216.25 1.73%

6/15/17 6/15/17  450,000.00 02582JHE3 AMXCA 2017-3 AINTEREST 11/15/22  663.75 1.77%

6/15/17 6/15/17  365,000.00 05522RCW6 BACCT 2017-A1 A1INTEREST 8/15/22  593.13 1.95%

6/15/17 6/15/17  50,000.00 89237WAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-C A3INTEREST 8/15/20  47.50 1.14%

6/15/17 6/15/17  410,000.00 02007HAC5 ALLYA 2017-2 A3INTEREST 8/15/21  608.17 1.78%

6/15/17 6/15/17  240,000.00 02007LAC6 ALLY ABS 2016-3 A3INTEREST 8/15/20  288.00 1.44%

6/15/17 6/15/17  350,000.00 34531EAD8 FORDO 2017-A A3INTEREST 6/15/21  487.08 1.67%

6/15/17 6/15/17  240,000.00 44891EAC3 HYUNDAI AUTO RECEIVABLES TRUSTINTEREST 4/15/21  258.00 1.29%

6/15/17 6/15/17  110,000.00 12635YAD5 CNH ABS 2016-C A3INTEREST 12/15/21  132.00 1.44%

6/15/17 6/15/17  492,594.75 14312QAB2 CARMX 2016-4 A2INTEREST 11/15/19  496.70 1.21%

6/15/17 6/15/17  204,028.54 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3INTEREST 10/15/19  178.52 1.05%

6/15/17 6/15/17  385,000.00 89190BAD0 TAOT 2017-B A3INTEREST 7/15/21  527.02 1.76%

6/15/17 6/15/17  255,000.00 12636WAD8 CNH EQUIPMENT TRUST POOLINTEREST 5/15/22  439.88 2.07%
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

Security DescriptionCUSIPPar ($) 
Settle
Date

Trade
Date

Tran.
Type

Maturity
Date

     Transact
      Amt ($)

Yield
  Realized
   G/L (BV)

Coupon

6/15/17 6/15/17  337,872.88 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2INTEREST 8/15/19  329.43 1.17%

6/15/17 6/15/17  50,000.00 65478WAD7 NISSAN ABS 2016-C A3INTEREST 1/15/21  49.17 1.18%

6/15/17 6/15/17  240,000.00 89231UAD9 TOYOTA ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 4/15/20  260.00 1.30%

6/15/17 6/15/17  175,000.00 12594DAD0 CNH ABS 2016-B A3INTEREST 8/15/21  237.71 1.63%

6/15/17 6/15/17  220,000.00 44931PAD8 HART 2017-A A3INTEREST 8/15/21  322.67 1.76%

6/15/17 6/15/17  17,696.48 65477UAC4 NISSAN ABS 2015-A A3PAYDOWNS 10/15/19  17,696.48  0.00 1.05%

6/15/17 6/15/17  39,052.06 14312QAB2 CARMX 2016-4 A2PAYDOWNS 11/15/19  39,052.06  0.00 1.21%

6/15/17 6/15/17  32,456.21 14314EAB7 CARMAX ABS 2016-3 A2PAYDOWNS 8/15/19  32,456.21  0.00 1.17%

6/18/17 6/18/17  305,000.00 438124AC3 HAROT 2016-3 A3 ABSINTEREST 6/18/19  294.83 1.16%

6/18/17 6/18/17  290,000.00 43814NAC9 HONDA ABS 2016-1 A3INTEREST 12/18/19  294.83 1.22%

6/19/17 6/22/17  150,000.00 24422ETS8 JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP NOTESBUY 6/22/20 (149,908.50)  1.97%1.95%

6/19/17 6/22/17  150,000.00 24422ETM1 JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORPSELL 10/15/18  150,607.63  1.57%  220.38 1.65%

6/21/17 6/21/17  810,000.00 3130A8DB6 FHLB GLOBAL NOTEINTEREST 6/21/19  4,556.25 1.12%

6/21/17 6/21/17  245,000.00 43814TAC6 HAROT 2017-1 A3INTEREST 7/21/21  351.17 1.72%

6/23/17 6/23/17  415,000.00 40434CAA3 HSBC USA INCINTEREST 6/23/17  2,697.50 1.30%

6/23/17 6/23/17  415,000.00 40434CAA3 HSBC USA INCMATURITY 6/23/17  415,000.00  0.00 1.30%

6/26/17 6/28/17  1,200,000.00 912828XH8 US TREASURY NOTESBUY 6/30/20 (1,213,954.77)  1.50%1.62%

6/30/17 6/30/17  700,000.00 912828A75 US TREASURY NOTESINTEREST 12/31/18  5,250.00 1.50%

6/30/17 6/30/17  1,200,000.00 912828XH8 US TREASURY NOTESINTEREST 6/30/20  9,750.00 1.62%

TOTALS (712,951.92) (3,039.05)
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For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017*

CITY OF OCALA, FLORIDA Asset Allocation

Individual Issuer Breakdown
Amortized Cost

(Includes Interest)
Allocation 

Percentage Notes
Permitted 
by Policy

In 
Compliance

Government National Mortgage Association (GNMA) 587,802.67             1.13% 100% YES
Federal Farm Credit Bank (FFCB) -                          0.00% 100% YES
Federal Home Loan Bank (FHLB) 9,325,087.91          17.97% 100% YES
Federal National Mortgage Association (FNMA) 3,024,770.18          5.83% 100% YES
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation (FHLMC) 1,910,701.91          3.68% 100% YES
State of Oregon Municipal Bonds 150,540.00             0.29% 5% YES
American Express Credit Corporate Notes 612,740.31             1.18% 5% YES
American Honda Finance Corporate Notes 552,991.22             1.07% 5% YES
Apple, Inc. Corporate Notes 578,695.08             1.12% 5% YES
Bank of Montreal Corporate Notes 513,127.25             0.99% 5% YES
Bank of Nova Scotia Corporate Notes 1,250,992.39          2.41% 5% YES
Berkshire Hathaway, Inc. Corporate Notes 220,973.02             0.43% 5% YES
Burlington Northern Corporate Notes 411,480.52             0.79% 5% YES
Canadian Imperial Corporate Notes 502,489.73             0.97% 5% YES
Chevron Corporation Corporate Notes 1,032,009.79          1.99% 5% YES
Cisco Systems, Inc. Corporate Notes 511,582.11             0.99% 5% YES
Citigroup, Inc. Corporate Notes 1,301,688.34          2.51% 5% YES
Exxon Mobil Corporation Corporate Notes 1,255,210.94          2.42% 5% YES
Ford Motor Company Corporate Notes 513,735.51             0.99% 5% YES
Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. Corporate Notes 1,025,841.83          1.98% 5% YES
Home Depot Corporate Notes 240,176.08             0.46% 5% YES
HSBC Holdings plc Corporate Notes 320,632.83             0.62% 5% YES
IBM Corporation Corporate Notes 401,566.14             0.77% 5% YES
Intel Corporate Notes 400,882.66             0.77% 5% YES
John Deere Corporate Notes 366,084.92             0.71% 5% YES
JP Morgan Chase & Company Corporate Notes 606,185.29             1.17% 5% YES
Microsoft Corporation Corporate Notes 512,406.71             0.99% 5% YES
Morgan Stanley Corporate Notes 775,237.25             1.49% 5% YES
PepsiCo Corporate Notes 255,472.01             0.49% 5% YES
Royal Bank of Canada Corporate Notes 563,101.45             1.09% 5% YES
State Street Corporation Corporate Notes 499,672.57             0.96% 5% YES
The Walt Disney Corporation Corporate Notes 506,757.40             0.98% 5% YES
Toyota Motor Corporation Corporate Notes 677,750.40             1.31% 5% YES
Unilever Capital Corporate Notes 174,960.01             0.34% 5% YES
Verizon Communications Corporate Notes 512,616.32             0.99% 5% YES
Wells Fargo & Company Corporate Notes 1,018,228.47          1.96% 5% YES
Westpac Banking Corp Corporate Notes 522,983.66             1.01% 5% YES
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Page 69 of 73

4.a.1.a

P
acket P

g
. 81

Attachment: OCALA 2Q17 QPR FINAL  (11116 : PFM ASSET MANAGEMENT)



For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017*

CITY OF OCALA, FLORIDA Asset Allocation

Individual Issuer Breakdown
Amortized Cost

(Includes Interest)
Allocation 

Percentage Notes
Permitted 
by Policy

In 
Compliance

Ally Auto Receivables Trust ABS 825,533.59             1.59% 5% YES
American Express ABS 825,486.94             1.59% 5% YES
Bank of America ABS 365,216.97             0.70% 5% YES
Carmax Auto Owner Trust ABS 1,239,654.86          2.39% 5% YES
CitiBank Credit Card Issuance Trust ABS 644,094.37             1.24% 5% YES
CNH Equipment Trust ABS 540,372.28             1.04% 5% YES
Ford Credit Auto Owner Trust ABS 500,337.38             0.96% 5% YES
Honda Auto Receivables ABS 840,306.61             1.62% 5% YES
Hyundai Auto Receivables ABS 570,328.10             1.10% 5% YES
John Deere ABS 275,157.38             0.53% 5% YES
Nissan Auto Receivables ABS 526,618.95             1.02% 5% YES
Toyota Auto Receivables ABS 825,526.28             1.59% 5% YES
Money Market Fund - Sweep Account 94,672.40               0.18% 15% YES
FHLMC POOL #C91447 939,794.73             1.81% 5% YES
FHLMC POOL #G04921 143,215.39             0.28% 5% YES
FNMA POOL #869247 12,950.19               0.02% 5% YES
FNMA SERIES 2015-M1 ASQ2 153,708.77             0.30% 5% YES
FNMA SERIES 2015-M10 FA 665,626.80             1.28% 5% YES
FNMA SERIES 2015-M15 ASQ2 211,162.05             0.41% 5% YES
FNMA SERIES 2015-M3 FA 222,977.14             0.43% 5% YES
FNMA SERIES 2015-M7 ASQ2 214,468.86             0.41% 5% YES
FNMA SERIES 2015-M8 FA 179,002.11             0.35% 5% YES
FREDDIE MAC SERIES 3842 323,860.74             0.62% 5% YES
GNMA POOL #696538 47,982.78               0.09% 5% YES
GNMA SERIES 2014-111 AB 539,819.89             1.04% 5% YES
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Portfolio Activity

  IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES

This material is based on information obtained from sources generally believed to be reliable and available to the public; however, PFM Asset Management LLC cannot guarantee its 
accuracy, completeness or suitability. This material is for general information purposes only and is not intended to provide specific advice or a specific recommendation. All statements as 
to what will or may happen under certain circumstances are based on assumptions, some, but not all of which, are noted in the presentation. Assumptions may or may not be proven 
correct as actual events occur, and results may depend on events outside of your or our control. Changes in assumptions may have a material effect on results. Past performance does 
not necessarily reflect and is not a guaranty of future results.The information contained in this presentation is not an offer to purchase or sell any securities.
Dime

Ã Market values that include accrued interest are derived from closing bid prices as of the last business day of the month as supplied by Interactive Data, Bloomberg, or Telerate. 
Where prices are not available from generally recognized sources, the securities are priced using a yield based matrix system to arrive at an estimated market value. 

Ã In accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, information is presented on a trade date basis; forward settling purchases are included in the monthly balances, and 
forward settling sales are excluded.

Ã Performance is presented in accordance with the CFA Institute ís Global Investment Performance Standards (GIPS). Unless otherwise noted, performance is shown gross of fees. 
Quarterly returns are presented on an unannualized basis. Returns for periods greater than one year are presented on an annualized basis.Past performance is not indicative of 
future returns.

Ã Bank of America/Merrill Lynch Indices provided by Bloomberg Financial Markets.

Ã Money market fund/cash balances are included in performance and duration computations.

Ã Standard & Poor!s is the source of the credit ratings. Distribution of credit rating is exclusive of money market fund/LGIP holdings.

Ã Callable securities in the portfolio are included in the maturity distribution analysis to their stated maturity date, although, they may be called prior to maturity.

Ã MBS maturities are represented by expected average life.
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Appendix

  GLOSSARY

Ã ACCRUED INTEREST: Interest that is due on a bond or other fixed income security since the last interest payment was made.

Ã AGENCIES: Federal agency securities and/or Government-sponsored enterprises.

Ã AMORTIZED COST: The original cost of the principal of the security is adjusted for the amount of the periodic reduction of any discount or premium from the purchase  date until 
the date of the report. Discount or premium with respect to short-term securities (those with less than one year to maturity at time of issuance) is amortized on a straight line basis. 
Such discount or premium with respect to longer-term securities is amortized using the constant yield basis.

Ã BANKERS í ACCEPTANCE: A draft or bill or exchange accepted by a bank or trust company. The accepting institution guarantees payment of the bill  as well as the insurer.

Ã COMMERCIAL PAPER: An unsecured obligation issued by a corporation or bank to finance its short-term credit needs, such as accounts receivable  and inventory.

Ã CONTRIBUTION TO DURATION: Represents each sector or maturity range ís relative contribution to the overall duration of the portfolio measured as a   percentage weighting.  
Since duration is a key measure of interest rate sensitivity, the contribution to duration measures the relative amount or  contribution of that sector or maturity range to the total 
rate sensitivity of the portfolio.  

Ã DURATION TO WORST:  A measure of the sensitivity of a securityís price to a change in interest rates, stated in years, computed from cash flows to  the maturity date or to the put 
date, whichever results in the highest yield to the investor.

Ã EFFECTIVE DURATION: A measure of the sensitivity of a securityís price to a change in interest rates, stated in years.

Ã EFFECTIVE YIELD: The total yield an investor receives in relation to the nominal yield or coupon of a bond. Effective yield takes into account the power of   compounding on 
investment returns, while ominal yield does not.

Ã FDIC: Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. A federal agency that insures bank deposits to a specified amount.

Ã INTEREST RATE: Interest per year divided by principal amount and expressed as a percentage.

Ã MARKET VALUE: The value that would be received or paid for an investment in an orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement date.

Ã MATURITY: The date upon which the principal or stated value of an investment becomes due and payable.

Ã NEGOTIABLE CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT: A CD with a very large denomination, usually $1 million or more, that can be traded in secondary markets.

Ã PAR VALUE: The nominal dollar face amount of a security.
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CITY OF OCALA

For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Appendix

  GLOSSARY

Ã PASS THROUGH SECURITY: A security representing pooled debt obligations that passes income from debtors to its shareholders. The most common type is the 
mortgage-backed security.

Ã REPURCHASE  AGREEMENTS:  A holder of securities sells these securities to an investor with an agreement to repurchase them at a fixed price on a  fixed date.

Ã SETTLE DATE:  The date on which the transaction is settled and monies/securities are exchanged. If the settle date of the transaction (i.e., coupon  payments and maturity 
proceeds) occurs on a non-business day, the funds are exchanged on the next business day.

Ã TRADE DATE:  The date on which the transaction occurred; however, the final consummation of the security transaction and payment has not yet taken place.

Ã UNSETTLED TRADE:  A trade which has been executed; however, the final consummation of the security transaction and payment has not yet taken place.

Ã U.S. TREASURY: The department of the U.S. government that issues Treasury securities.

Ã YIELD: The rate of return based on the current market value, the annual interest receipts, maturity value, and the time period remaining until maturity,   stated as a percentage on 
an annualized basis.

Ã YTM AT COST:  The yield to maturity at cost is the expected rate of return based on the original cost, the annual interest receipts, maturity value, and the  time period from 
purchase date to maturity, stated as a percentage on an annualized basis.

Ã YTM AT MARKET:  The yield to maturity at market is the rate of return, based on the current market value, the annual interest receipts, maturity value and the   time period 
remaining until maturity, stated as a percentage, on an annualized basis.
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